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NOTES

To obtain a copy of the limited warranty applicable to the vehicle, call or write a local
distributor, authorized Branch or the Warranty Department with vehicle serial number and
manufacturer code.

The use of non Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) approved parts may void the
warranty.

Tampering with or adjusting the governor to permit vehicle to operate at above factory
specifications will void the vehicle warranty.

When servicing engines, all adjustments and replacement components must be per original

vehicle specifications in order to maintain the United States of America Federal and State
emission certification applicable at the time of manufacture.

BATTERY PROLONGED STORAGE

All batteries will self discharge over time. The rate of self discharge varies depending on the
ambient temperature and the age and condition of the batteries.

A fully charged battery will not freeze in winter temperatures unless the temperature falls
below -75° F (-60° C).
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HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

This manual is divided into several sections:

GENERAL INFORMATION
* TABLE OF CONTENTS
* HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
¢ Contains illustrations and parts lists for all systems of the vehicle

APPENDIX
¢ Contains a listing of specialty products and options/accessories

INDEX OF MAJOR COMPONENTS

¢ Contains a listing of parts (excluding hardware) grouped by part number and description and indicates on which
page(s) they can be found

USE OF THE MANUAL

To use this manual, consult the TABLE OF CONTENTS (page iii) or the INDEX OF MAJOR COMPONENTS (located at
rear of this manual) to locate the information or illustration required.

Introduction of some revisions varies due to supply of components; therefore, it is possible that various combinations of
components may be found that are not directly reflected by each illustration. Consult the illustration that best suits your
situation. Locate the serial number plate (see BODY located in the lllustrated Parts Breakdown section of this manual
for its location) and note the complete number shown on the plate. It is important that the serial number of your vehicle
and its model number be supplied to Service Parts when ordering any replacement components.

Locate the serial number plate (see BODY located in the lllustrated Parts Breakdown section of this manual for its loca-
tion) and note the complete number shown on the plate.
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HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

Left hand illustration page ) _
(continued on right hand page Parts list (continued on
if required) rear of page if required)

1. WHEN THE PART NUMBER IS NOT KNOWN

¢ Determine the function and application of the part required. Turn to the INDEX OF MAJOR COMPONENTS and
select the most appropriate component description.

* Turn to the page number indicated and locate the part description in the parts list. Read the full accompanying
description for specific information regarding the part that was not shown in the index.

* From the parts list, obtain the item number assigned to it and confirm that the part selected is correct by verifying
it with the pictorial representation on the illustrated page.

2. IF YOU KNOW THE PART NUMBER
* Use the INDEX OF MAJOR COMPONENTS to find the page(s) the part number appears on.

* Turn to the page number indicated and locate the part number in the parts list. Refer to the accompanying descrip-
tion for specific information regarding the part.

* From the parts list, obtain the item number assigned to it and confirm that the part selected is correct by verifying
it with the pictorial representation on the illustrated page.

Should an asterisk (*) appear in the part number column on the parts list page, read upwards until a part number is
found. The part number is the lowest assembly sold by Service Parts. The asterisk (*) indicates that the part depicted is
not available for purchase.

NOTE: Descriptions are indented under the assembly that they are used on. That assembly is, in turn listed under the
assembly that it is used on. This process is repeated until the highest final assembly is reached.

To facilitate the maintenance and repair of the vehicle, a Technician’s Repair and Service Manual is
available from the Service Parts Department.
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ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
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ACCELERATOR

1 - Includes ltems 3 - 39, 41 - 49
2 - Includes Items 3 - 37, 40 - 49 (TG5)

Ref Acl 8-1
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ACCELERATOR

85 - Includes ltems 86 - 96
106 - Includes Items 107 - 119

74

s 7

® e

66 - Includes ltems 67 - 74

// Timing Belt

Cover on
Engine

Ref Acl 8-2

88 - Includes ltems 89 - 96
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ACCELERATOR

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [206ZGU4 | PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 -39, 41 - 49)........ovvorrrennene.. 1
2 [2062GU8 | PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 37, 40 - 49) (TG5)................. 1
3 70116-G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL BRACKET.......ovvurveeemeeesreeeeeeseeeeeeeesoesessnenenee 1
4 DI0ST-GOT SCREW, #8 - 16 X 1/2" LG ..ooveverveocreeeeeeeeeeesesseeseeesssssseesese s 4
5 P5853-G02 PEDAL BOX AND COVER .......oomrrerreneseneeeesseeeseeeeesesssessseses s 1
6 DUBB4-GH SCREW, #8 - 32 X 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)......ovveereeereerereeresereon. 4
7 P586T-GUT MICRO SWITCH.....oovvocveoceeoeeeeeseese e 1
8 pI050-GOT SCREW, #4 - 20 X 5/8" LG ...cvererveocreoeereeeeeseeesssesseesssseseesese s 2
9
10 | 72066-G01 CONTROL ARM ....ooovoreeoeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeees s 1
11 | E3860G] BEARING .......ovvoomveoeeeeeeeecseesseesseeesseeeses s s enssss s sss s 2
12 | pP3BZIGy NYLON WASHER, 5/16"..........covorrererreieereeeseisssssesesssesssssssssssssssesssssssaneens 2
13 | [ZUsEsy PUSH NUT, 5/16"......ooooveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeese e ess e enesaseeen oo 1
14 | 25768-G01 PIVOT ROD ....oooooveeeeeeeeoeeeeee e anes oo 1
15 | [ZO9God PIVOT BRACKET ...ooooorveicveceeeseeessesseseee s ssss s essses s asses s 1
16 | [E390GY LOCK NUT, B/8-24 ......oooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee s 1
17
18 | [ZI98G03 MICRO SWITCH CAM ......oovvoveeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
19 | pUssUGA4 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 c..covooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseieseeessesesseesesess e 1
20 | puFBTG3 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/8" LG w...oovvververrreereeeeeeeeeeeesseeesesssseesssesseeneeos 1
21 | 72074-GO1 CONTROL ARM LINK ....ooovveoceeeeeeseeeseeeseeeeeeseesseees e 1
22 | [z SHOULDER BOLT, #10 - 24 X 11/16" LG ....covvorveereeeeeeereeeeeeneeseesere 1
23 | pUs3ZG3 NUT, 5/16 = 24 ...oovooeeeocreeeeeeeeeseeeeeseesese s 2
24 | [@7B77Ga SPRING RETAINER ......ooovvereeeneeesseoeeseesseeesseseseesesesseesssessse s 1
25 | [Z979Ga ACCELERATOR ROD BUSHING .......oorveireeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeesseees s 1
26 | [F3025GO7 COMPRESSION SPRING .......oorveieveerereeesseeeseesseeesseseseeesseeseseses s 1
27 | I3 SPRING RETAINER .....ooorverreeaeseseseessses e essseesseesseess s 1
28 | 72072-Go1 ACCELERATOR ROD ......oocveoereoeresesoeeseessseessses s sesesssssses s 1
29 | 10385-G4 CLEVIS YOKE (ADJUSTABLE) .........oovvoeceeeeeeseeeseeeesseeneeeseeesesseeseeese 1
30 | [U3BEG3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LG w...oovveerveeeeeeereeeneeoeneeeeseeeesseseseessseessesneees 1
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.?sku=72062G02
.?sku=72062G06
.?sku=01051G01
.?sku=25853G02
.?sku=00684G6
.?sku=25861G01
.?sku=01050G01
.?sku=23860G1
.?sku=24621G1
.?sku=12064G1
.?sku=72199G01
.?sku=14390G1
.?sku=72198G03
.?sku=00550G4
.?sku=00487G3
.?sku=72225G01
.?sku=00532G4
.?sku=17677G1
.?sku=17979G1
.?sku=73046G01
.?sku=17677G2
.?sku=10386G3

ACCELERATOR

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 | 783G NYLON BUSHING .......ooevvoeveoeeeeeeessseeseiesseesseessees e 3
32 | ZEsGa TEFLON WASHER, 5/16" ........ovooeveeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeeeeeesesess e 1
33 | [mU387TG3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG w..vvoeveoeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeees s e 1
34 | [EE3ZzTo PEDAL PIVOT PIN wooooocveoceeeeeeeeseeeseeseseesseessesesssseese e 1
35 | [ZUeAGH PUSH NUT, /82" ......oooooooceeeeeeeeeeeseeseses s 1
36 | [@390-GI] LOCK NUT, #10 = 24 ....ooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
37 | 12730-G1 WHEEL BEARING GREASE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......oooorvvrreerreeerennnes AR
38
39 | [ZZOLGOR WIRE HARNESS (PEDAL BOX) ......ooveoreeaeeeeeeeeeeesseeeseessseesseseseeseeeenenes 1
40 | [FZZOLGU3 WIRE HARNESS (PEDAL BOX) (TG5) ......ooveeeveerreeseeeseeeeeeesesnessnerenee 1
41 | EEGI FLEX LOOM (BULK)....covvoceeoceeeeeeeeeeeseseseees s AR
42 | M7EIBGI WIRE TIE .ooovoteveseveoceese s 2
43 | 72402-G01 ACCELERATOR CABLE ........ovvvoevieeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeessees e 1
44 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ......oooveereeeseeeenseoeseeesssseseseesesssssesesesesesssseseessesnesesnesesnenes 1
45 | 25799-G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 44 - 47)............ 1
46 | E783&GUY ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 45 - 46)............ 1
47 | ME766GI OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" LG ...ooovveoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesveeseeesseeeeeeneens 6
48 | PE7BIZGUY ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD ........oovvmimrereeeeeeeseeeseseseesseeenneons 1
49 * ACCELERATOR PEDAL
50 | pO7TIG3 BOLT, 5/16 ~18 X 4/5" LG ...vvververerrerereeeeeseseesseesesesssssssesessssssessese s 4
51 | FUIB5GOY | PEDAL PIVOT COVER ....ooooieeoceeeeeeoeeeoeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeesseseeesenesnessns e 1
52
53 | 72401-G01 | CHOKE CABLE (WITH NUTS) ..orvooiveecoeeeeeoeeeoeeseseeesssesssssessssesessns s 1
54 | pUSEBGE LOCK WASHER, /16" ......coooerverrreeereseseesesesseessseessessseeessseese s sssenesen e 1
55 | pU545-G4 JAM NUT, 9716 = L8 ..ooooeoeeoeeeseeeeeeeeseeeseeesee e anseseneeaneens 1
56
57 | FZIEEGOT | RETAINER ....ooooioeeoeeeeceeeeceeeseeeeseesveee e 1
58 | FZI5ZGUY | CHOKE CABLE ADAPTER ....o.oiiiioieieoceeocseiesseieeseesssessssssesessssnessssseessessssesnes 1
59
60 | pUS43GA4 JAM NUT, 5/16 = 24 ..oooeoeeoeeeeseeeeeeeseeeseeesee e se s eneeeneens 2
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.?sku=17838G1
.?sku=17255G1
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=74432G01
.?sku=12064G6
.?sku=14390G10
.?sku=72201G02
.?sku=72201G03
.?sku=17313G1
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=27844G01
.?sku=15766G1
.?sku=27512G01
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=70135G01
.?sku=00568G4
.?sku=00545G4
.?sku=72155G01
.?sku=72154G01
.?sku=00544G4

ACCELERATOR

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 | P5737GUN | CARBURETOR LINKAGE ROD (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 62)..........cooovrrenerenn.. 1
62 | EB7TZZTY ADJUSTING ROD (SHORT).....ooomveorveeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesseeeesseseee s 1
63 | pAEEEG BALL JOINT SOCKET .....ooveoeieeeeeeeeeeseeee e seeseeeeeee e 2
64 | posZE4 NUT, #10 = B2...ooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeee e en s 2
65
66 | P5760-GUN | CARBURETOR LINKAGE BELLCRANK (INCLUDES ITEMS 65 - 72)............... 1
67 | 25759-GO1 CARBURETOR PIVOT ....ocooomiiorreeeeeeeesieeesesssessseesssesssessse s 1
68 | E38BEUGH BEARING ........covtoeveireeeeseeseseessseseeesssee s s ssesse s 2
69 | PEBZICY NYLON WASHER, 5/16".........cvorreorreoemeeesmeeeseeieseessesessesssssssesanessneesnnenns 2
70 | 25768-GO1 PIVOT ROD ....cooooveoeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesese oo enes s 1
71 | [ZUeEGy PUSH NUT, 5/16".......ooovoeceeeeeeeneeeeseessses s esssessseesseess e 1
72 | 24479-G1 BALL JOINT BALL ....oooocveoeeeoeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeessesesseeeesesessse s 2
73 | pUsEETGH LOCK WASHER, #10 .....cocvvoeeeoereeeeeeeseeeosseeeeeessseeseeesesesseessessseeseesnnses 2
74 | posZETg NUT, #10 = B2..ooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eese s 2
75 | FZIIZGOL | PIVOT BRACKET ....oiioieceeeceecseeeseeseeessseseeesssesse s 1
76 | [@E390GT LOCK NUT, 318 = 24 w..ooooeoeoeoeceoeeeeeseeeeeee e 1
77 | pUBELCH BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ....cvvoeveeoreeeeeeenesceseeeeeseeseeeneeoan. 2
78 | [M@390C4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 oo 2
79
80 | 72254-G01 | THROTTLE LINKAGE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 79 - 81)............. 1
81 | FZeUIGUl ADJUSTING ROD (LONG) .....cooveoeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeessees e 1
82 | pEEEEGH BALL JOINT SOCKET .....oovooeieeeeeeeeeseee e esses s enes e 2
83 | pusZE3 NUT, #10 - B2..coeooeeoeeeeeeeeeeees s eeeeseee e 2
84
85 | P570ZGUI | GOVERNOR PIVOT BRACKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 94)........ 1
86 | 25655-G01 BELLCRANK BRACKET .......ccvvoreeireeoereeoseeeseeseseeeseoeessees s anessnensnoenns 1
87 | M@390Gy LOCK NUT, 318 = 24 .....oooooeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeseeeeeees s 1
88 | porE3GUL GOVERNOR PIVOT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 94) ................... 1
89 | 25762-GO1 GOVERNOR PIVOT .....oooiorieeeeseeeseeeeseeeseeeee e 1
90 | p38E0GH BEARING ....oovvooveoeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeese e eeesee s e ensees e 2
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.?sku=25737G01
.?sku=23722G1
.?sku=24465G1
.?sku=24465G1
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=25760G01
.?sku=23860G1
.?sku=23860G1
.?sku=24621G1
.?sku=12064G1
.?sku=00565G5
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=72197G01
.?sku=14390G1
.?sku=14390G1
.?sku=00661G8
.?sku=14390G4
.?sku=72609G01
.?sku=24465G1
.?sku=24465G1
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=25702G01
.?sku=14390G1
.?sku=14390G1
.?sku=25763G01
.?sku=23860G1
.?sku=23860G1

ACCELERATOR

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
91 | pzBZIGH NYLON WASHER, 5/16" .........cooorreemreseresssesssesssssssssssssesssseseesesnesenenes 2
92 | 25768-GO1 PIVOT ROD........oooooreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeese e ssseseeeseseeseesaesees e 1
93 | [MZUBZG] PUSH NUT, 5/16" ....coooeveoeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeesseeeseeseseeeesese e 1
94 | 24479-G1 BALL JOINT BALL ....oooveoceeoceeeceeeeeseeseeessee s 2
95 | pUSEE-GH LOCK WASHER, #10 ........vooerveerreeesesenseessessssesesessssssssssssssssnssennsens 2
9% | posZE4 NUT, #10 = 32 oo 2
97
98 | 00276-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 24 X B/4" LG w..oooovveeereeeeeeeeeeeveesseesseesssess s ensse s 2
99 | pUSE5-GY LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ......ovooveereeereeeseeeeseeeseeeessessssesesesesseseesseseesessesssssneess 2
100
101 | P5737-G03 | GOVERNOR LINKAGE ROD (INCLUDES ITEMS 100 - 102) .....oovvoerrerrrernenn. 1
102 | BEB7ZZGY ADJUSTING ROD.......ooovveeereseeosesesseesseeessesesessssseseessssssssessesnssssessenenes 1
103 | pZZE5GY BALL JOINT SOCKET .....oovveoeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeees s enes oo 2
104 | pUSZEGA NUT, #10 = 32..cooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeees s ense s 2
105
106 | P56Y0-GUN | GOVERNOR BELLCRANK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 105 - 117) ........... 1
107 | P5765-G00 GOVERNOR BELLCRANK .......covvirveoreeesieeeeeseeeseeees e 1
108 | 24479-G1 BALL JOINT BALL .....oooveoeveoceeeseeeseseeeeeesees s ensseeeeeneens 1
109 | pU73ZTH LOCK NUT, #10 = 32....ooeooeveeceeeesoeseseeseeesees s esss s esseasss s 1
110 | [Z390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..ooocvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseieseees oo 1
11 | pZrersy GOVERNOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 110 - 117).......... 1
112 | EZ752G] GOVERNOR BRACKET .....oocvoerireeeseeeseoeseeeeseeesees e 1
113 | pP5Z7EGy GOVERNOR ROD .....oooooviirieeeseseeessies e 1
114 | PZ75EGl BUSHING <....oovveoeeereeeeeeeeceeeseeeseee s ssss s 1
115 | P5B6IGUT CUP WASHER ......ooovooroeeeeeseeeeeeeseee oo 2
116 | P3578-G] COMPRESSION SPRING........crvvorrereeeseeseeeseeeseseeseeesneeeseseesseenes 1
117 | pZrsEsy BUSHING w....oovveoeeeeeeseeeceeeseeeseeee s 1
118 | P3859GY GOVERNOR ADJUSTER .......oorviocrerroeseesesesssesesessseesssiesesee s 1
119 | pUsZ6GA NUT, #10 = 32 ooooooooeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
120 | pUZILCA SETSCREW, 1/4 = 20 X 1/2" LG..ooooeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese s 2
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.?sku=24621G1
.?sku=12064G1
.?sku=00565G5
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00565G8
.?sku=25737G03
.?sku=23722G1
.?sku=24465G1
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=25690G01
.?sku=25765G01
.?sku=00734G5
.?sku=14390G4
.?sku=22751G2
.?sku=22752G1
.?sku=25274G1
.?sku=22754G1
.?sku=25661G01
.?sku=23578G1
.?sku=22754G2
.?sku=23859G1
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=00491G4

ACCELERATOR

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
121 | BBTBBGUN | SPRING.....oiiiieeiceceeceee s 1
122 | P5Z86GY SAFETY SEAL, 3/8" .....ooivoeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeessessseeseeesaess e sssss s 1
123 | [MZ063G3 PUSH NUT, B/16" ....oooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseee e 1
124
125 | P5653GUN | ACCELERATOR CABLE BRACKET ......oovuiveeieeceecsesiesseessiesiesse s 1
126 | PBBZEGUN | LOCK WASHER, 8 MM ......rvecveoeeseeeeeeceoeseeeseeeeseeessesess s eeesas s 2
127 | 26827-GO1 | NUT, M8 X 1.25 MM ....ooooivoueeencireressesseesseesssessessessssssssses s 2
128
129 | FZ055-GUN | ACCELERATOR CABLE BRACKET ......oovuiveeeeoeeeeceeeseeseeeseeessesseesssssesseenneon 1
130 | [M76I8GY WIRE TIE w.ooooooeeceeeeeee e 7
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.?sku=25738G01
.?sku=25286G1
.?sku=12064G3
.?sku=25653G01
.?sku=26826G01
.?sku=72055G01
.?sku=17618G1

ACCELERATOR
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AIR CLEANER

Ignition Coil
Bracket

Carburetor

Ref Air 8
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AIR CLEANER

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 72710-G01 | CARBURETOR / AIR BOX GASKET ......ocvocveecreosesoseseessseessoeesees s 2
2 EE7Z8GUT | CHOKE BRACKET ......oooveceeeceeoeseeieeseeeeeeeseseeeseeeseeese s seseeneeeneseee 1
3
4 P3726-GH SPACER, 7/16" ...oeoeveeereeeeeeeseeseseesesesse s esseene s 4
5 [ZITBGUL | HOUSING.........cooeceeeceeeeeeeeeee s 1
6 DUB64-G1 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) .....covveeeereeeeeeseeecesee s 2
7 [3632-G] NUT, MB X Lo 4
8 [Z5ZICUL | BAFFLE .cooocoeoececeeeeeeeseeeeeeee e 1
9 [ZSIZTOY | STUD, MB X 1 X 39 MM LG ... 2
10
11 72147-G01 | RUBBER GROMMET .........oiveomeeecseeeseeeseseseesssessssssssesssessesessssssse s 2
12 | 23726-G7 SPACER, /16" .....ooevoeeeeeveesseeseseeese e sseeesesese s 2
13 | 26671-G01 | BOLT AND WASHER, M6 X 1 X 30 MM LG ...c.cooveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeneeone 2
14 | EBZOLGUL | WASHER, 6.5 MM ....ooooioeoceeoceeeeoeeeeseeeesseesseees e essee e 2
15
16 | [ZI6BGUL | AIRFILTER ELEMENT ...oooiovooeceoeceeeeee oo 1
17 | EZIZIGOT | AIRFILTER COVER.......ioiieeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseoesee s sesse s enessnenes 1
18 | FZIESGUD | LATCH oo 3
19
20 | FZIEETGOT | INLET COVER ..oooooooooceoeceeeeceeeeeeeeeee s e 1
21 | pUBIETGH SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LG...oo.vvooreeereeoereeeeeeesseeeseeeeeeeeeseees e nesseesseese 6
22
23 | pUs5IGH WASHER, #10.......cvooeeeoeeeeeeseseseeseiesseesssessse s sssssss s s asssserssansens 1
24 | BTBZTGUT | CLAMP oo 2
25
26 | FZIETGOT | POV HOSE ...iieoeeeoeceeceeeeeeeeeeee e 1
27 | [BUIZGOL | LABEL (WARNING)......oomecveeceeecseeeseseeeeeesseseeessseesssessess s ssesess s 1
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.?sku=26728G01
.?sku=23726G6
.?sku=72178G01
.?sku=00664G7
.?sku=13632G1
.?sku=72529G01
.?sku=72514G01
.?sku=26701G01
.?sku=72368G01
.?sku=72179G01
.?sku=72145G01
.?sku=72146G01
.?sku=00614G5
.?sku=00559G5
.?sku=27327G01
.?sku=72151G01
.?sku=74093G01

BODY

1 -Includes ltems 2 - 5

Ref Bod 8-1
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154

151 - Includes ltems 152 - 155
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BODY

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [II5TGUY | INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2-5) ..oovvonverceaaee. 1
2 [TI53-GUT BALL DEFLECTOR (PASSENGER SIDE).........covvvereeeeeeoseeeseeeneeereeensnenne 1
3 [TI54-GUT BALL DEFLECTOR (DRIVER SIDE) .........overveemeeeeeeeeesssoeseeeeneeeseeenneeons 1
4 pUBIZ-GY SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LG ...c.veverveocreorereeeeseeeesseessesssssseessse s 6
5 [TI58-GUT INSTRUMENT PANEL INSERT (4 CUP HOLDER).........ccoovuerrerrrererrenenonn. 1
6
7 [AOT8GUL | LABEL (SAFETY) .ooiieieeeceeeceeeesseeseesesesssessesesesseses s sss s 1
8 B53Z5-GUT | LABEL (SAFETY) (EC) rveoeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeesesessessesessssesssessenesessese e 1
9 [Z223TC00 | LABEL (ANTI-ROLLBACK) w...coovooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeesees e 1
10
11 | [ZIZGOL | SPLASH PANEL....c.ooovoceeeceeeceeeeeeeseeeseeeessieesess e 1
12 | [E8IEGZ RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG w...oovvoeeeeeereseeeseees s 5
13
14 | OG0T | VINYL TRIM (SHUTTLE - QTY 2) (TG5 - QTY 1) oo AR
15 | 71115-G02 | VINYL TRIM DRIVER SIDE (TG5).....coirverrerereeeeceseseseesssssssessessssesssseessesessoons 1
16 | [IU5GUN | RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM)......orverererceeeceeeseseesssesseeseeessesesseesseseeseons 10
17
18 | PIOZBTUL | BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 11/16" LG oo 4
19 | 669Gy WASHER, 1/4" w....oooooveoeeeeseeeseoeeee s eseeess s es s sses s ans s 2
20 | DIOSZGOT | RIVET, KTR, 1/4" X B/4" LG weevereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeseoessessesessa s eessnesenes 2
21 | 27166-G02 | FRONT SHIELD .....oivooceeeceeoeeeoeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeesese s esseensesensenee 1
22 | [IOI5GOT | FRONT SHIELD BRACE.......ooicieieeeoeeeeeeeeseeesseoseseeseiessssesessssessssenssesese 2
23 | 70662-G01 | UPPER FLOORPAN.........ccooimveeomreeereseseesssessesesssesssssssessessssessssesssssss s 1
24
25 | FUZETGOT | LOWER FLOORPAN.......comioieoeeeieeeeeeeeesseeeseeeseeessseesseiesssessesessessesenssenesee 1
26 | FUZEZGOT | ACCESS COVER....ooiooieieeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeessseeoesseseeesssee e eese s 1
27 | [@BULGIN | RIVET, 3/16" X 9/16" LG (ALUMINUM) ........ovvveerrereeesreesseeseeeeseesseess e 16
28 | FUBIETGOL | REAR FLOORPAN ......oooiiiieceeeeeeeieeseeeeeesesesseesssessssssees oo 1
29 | [MUS70GIQ | RIVET, 5/32" X 9/16" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ...ooovveoereeceeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeenene. 5
30
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.?sku=71151G01
.?sku=71153G01
.?sku=71154G01
.?sku=00614G5
.?sku=71158G01
.?sku=74078G01
.?sku=35345G01
.?sku=74443G01
.?sku=71413G01
.?sku=16816G2
.?sku=71115G01
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=01038G01
.?sku=16469G7
.?sku=01057G01
.?sku=71015G01
.?sku=70451G01
.?sku=70452G01
.?sku=14601G11
.?sku=70316G01
.?sku=10570G10

BODY

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 | 71051-G** COWL oot 1
32 | [I0S5GOY | RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) .......ooooveecrereeceeeseeeeeeeeeene e 9
33 | MOS70GI | RIVET, 3/16" X 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ....vvoeeveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesienees e, 2
34 | [IUSETGOL | BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 5/8" LG ...oouveeeeeeceeecresereenseeesseeseseesssssessssssesssssssees e 4
35 | pUs7OG3 WASHER, 5/16 ......vveoeveeerrerrseessesesssessssessseessssssssssssssssesssssssessssssssssssssasseassenns 4
36 | [UBZ3GUY | REAR FLOORPAN (HAND PARK BRAKE)........cocooiiieeimresresssenessssessessssssen 1
37 | 70668-GO* | FLOORMAT (HAND PARK BRAKE) ........ccovirveerreemseecseessssssessssessssesssssssee 1
38 | 70663-GO* | FLOORMAT ......ccivoieeeceeeceeeeeeeesseessees s s s 1
39 | [I037GOZ | E-Z-GO NAMEPLATE (GOLD) ... oveeeeoieeeeeeeeceemeeeeeeseeesseesseeesssessessensesssessnen 1
40 | [ZUBEG3 PUSHNUT, B/16" ....ooveoeeeeeeemeeeseesseeeeeeeseesseeseessssses s seesssessses s 2
41
42 | 70440-GOL1 | SEAT FRAME .......osioiioeeeeeeseeeeseosesesssesseesseesesssssessseses s sssasseessesnesesnenes 1
43 | pOZISGR BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 4/5" LG .....ooorveoreeeeeoereeeeeeeeeeenseesses e 2
44 | 70245-GO1 | BATTERY TRAY ..oooiiiiriceeeeeeeseseeseeessesssessees e saeess e sessesse s sesenssssensnee 1
45 | 70244-G02 | SPLASH PAN ....oooiiveeceeeceeeeeeeeeseeseseseeessesseeesse s ssasseas s 1
46 | pOTIEGA BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 4/5" LG w...ooovvererereseeneeenseesseeeeseeessessssesssssssseesssesssas s 8
47 71912-G6** | REAR BODY ASSEMBLY (W/OUT TAILLIGHTS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 49, 50).| 1
48 | 71332-G3** | REAR BODY ASSEMBLY (W/ TAILLIGHTS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 49, 50) ......... 1
49 | 71318-G01 BAGWELL LINER ........ooveoereoeeeseeeeeseeseseeseeessessseesessssses s 1
50 | [MBBIEGH RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 9/16" LG .....ooorvecveeereeeeeseieseseseeeeesnsenns 12
51 | EIBIBGOI | PLUG ..ooiiceeoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e ss e s s 1
52 | [IBIZGOUY | FENDER LINER (PASSENGER SIDE) (SHUTTLE) ..oovooieeceeceeeceeeieeeeseeeeeane. 1
53 | FIBIZGUZ | FENDER LINER (DRIVER SIDE) (SHUTTLE) ...omioiiiereeseeeseeeesesesesssenese. 1
54 | [IB5IGUY | FENDER LINER (PASSENGER SIDE) (TG5)....coveomveeereecieemseesssessssssesesese 1
55 | [I552-G0Y | FENDER LINER (DRIVER SIDE) (TG5) ...ovioiiimeeceeseeseesseesssesesseensesssssnen 1
56 | [EBI6-G3 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG ....vorveeveeeeoeeeeeeeeseesseessessseeseas s 8
57 | FIBZOGOT | ACCESS PANEL ....ooomcooeceooeeeeeseeeeesseeeseesseesseesesesssses s essss s 1
58 | DIIO7-GUL | SCREW, #8 X 3/8" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) w.ooorveecveecreeeeeenseeessesssesesenes. 5
59 | FIBBATGUZ | "3 CLIP oo 1
60 10570-G12 | RIVET, 1/4" X 9/16" LG (ALUMINUM) ......o.ocrvvoreerreemeesreeseeoseeeseenseesseesseseeeeenees 4
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.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=10570G11
.?sku=71056G01
.?sku=00570G2
.?sku=70823G01
.?sku=71037G02
.?sku=12064G3
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=16816G1
.?sku=71316G01
.?sku=71812G01
.?sku=71812G02
.?sku=71551G05
.?sku=71552G05
.?sku=16816G2
.?sku=71320G01
.?sku=01107G01
.?sku=71364G02

BODY

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 | [U570GIT | RIVET, 5/32" X 9/16" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ....ooorveeecreeceeereeeeeeenseeeesenes. 6
62 | [B436CY PLASTIC DRIVE RIVET, 1/4" X 3/4" LG ....vvvorveereeereeneeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseseeneens 2
63 | FIBUTCOL | HINGE PLATE ....ooooiioceeceeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeseee e seense 2
64 | MUS70GII | RIVET, 3/16" X 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ..oovverveecreseeeneeseeeeeeseenesenes. 4
65
66 | [ZIIZGUY | SEATWRAP NOISE SUPPRESSOR (LARGE)........oocoiviooceiseeeoseesseesseeieneee 1
67 | [Z53TGUN | SEATWRAP NOISE SUPPRESSOR (SMALL) ...ovoovveeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseesseeeseee 1
68 | [Z55ZGUN | SEATWRAP NOISE SUPPRESSOR (DRIVER SIDE, SIDE).........ccooverveereeene.. 1
69 | 252801 | FENDER NOISE SUPPRESSOR .......ooovoiveeieemeeeeeeesseiessssesessssssssssseseseneee 2
70 | [Z55IGUN | FENDER NOISE SUPPRESSOR (DRIVER SIDE, FRONT)......ccoovvrvveerenenanee. 1
71 | EZrEEGy BAGWELL NOISE SUPPRESSOR ..........cvveerreeeseeeseisessssssseseessseasssesssassess 1
72
73 | 70939-GOL | BUMPER (TG5)....coireeeeeieeeeeeeosseeeseeeseeeeeoseeeseseseessesessesssesessessssesnsssnesene 1
74 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ......oooveereerneeeeeeeeseesesesesesesssesessssessesesesssessee s ssesenesaseeansens 4
75 | DIOZTGOL | BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG ..orrveeerveecreeereeeeeeeeeeseeesseeesseesseessssseseessssssss s 4
76 | [IEIETGOL | BUMPER PLUG .....oovoeeceeeeeeoeeceeeeeeseeeee e nesene s 4
77 | 14601-G17 | RIVET, 3/16" X 9/16" LG (ALUMINUM).........cevvermeeemrenmreeeeseeeseesesesesesesneene 4
78 | [IEELGU | BUMPER (SHUTTLE 4) .oooivooceeoceeeceeeeeeeeeees oo seesesensesessenee 1
79 | [ESEGUY | BUMPER (SHUTTLE 6) ...ooorvooceeerieoceeeeseesesessesesessessssssssessessss s 1
80 | FEBrGUL STAY oo 4
81 | 71398-GO1 | BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1 1/4" LG (SHUTTLE 4 - QTY 4) (SHUTTLE 6 - QTY 2) ......... AR
82 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" (SHUTTLE 4 - QTY 4) (SHUTTLE 6 - QTY 2)....covvirvrererernens AR
83 | FIESEGUL | BUMPER PLUG .....oovoeeeoeeceeeceeeeeeeeseeeeee s 4
84 | DIUZBGUL | BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 11/16" LG oooreeeeeereeeeeeeceeesseesseeseseesseesssesse s sese s 2
85 | DIOZZTGOL | ‘3 TYPE NUT RETAINER, 1/4 = 20 ...oooovooeeeoeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseseesneseeeesnese 2
86
87 | [IBZZTUZ | ROCKER PANEL (FRONT, PASSENGER SIDE)........coooimriorreerresssesseinsssonne. 1
88 | [IBZZGUI | ROCKER PANEL (FRONT, DRIVER SIDE) .......cooviomveeocriesieereesnseisssssssssese. 1
89 | [IBZ3TUZ | ROCKER PANEL (REAR, PASSENGER SIDE)........ocooviioeeirreeseeesmsesseeieseen. 1
90 | FIBZ3TUY | ROCKER PANEL (REAR, DRIVER SIDE) ......oo.oiveceeoceeeseieseesesessseessiesese. 1
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.?sku=10570G10
.?sku=18436G1
.?sku=71609G01
.?sku=10570G11
.?sku=72112G01
.?sku=72549G01
.?sku=72552G01
.?sku=72548G01
.?sku=72551G01
.?sku=22744G1
.?sku=01039G01
.?sku=71514G01
.?sku=71451G02
.?sku=71456-G01
.?sku=71457G01
.?sku=71455G01
.?sku=01038G01
.?sku=01042G01
.?sku=71642G02
.?sku=71642G01
.?sku=71643G02
.?sku=71643G01

BODY

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
91 | [IBETGOY | SILL PLATE (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ciiceoreeeceeoeeseissseseeesesoessssssesessessssene 1
92 | FIBATTOZ | SILL PLATE (DRIVER SIDE)......ciiicoeeeeeeeeiseeeseeosseeossseeeseseesessssessssessssnesne 1
93 | [mBE70GH SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ....ovvvorveerreeceeeeeeeeeseeeseeeee 6
% | pBTZEE SPACER, 5/16" .....eovveeeeeoeseoesseeseseesse s sseseeseessseasssses s 6
95 | pUBEGZ LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL) ...cvvomerereeereeesseeeseeeeseeseseeesesses 6
9% | [MEUSBGH RIVET, 3/16" X 15/16" LG (ALUMINUM) ........ovvemeeereeeneeeseeeneeeeeeee e 4
97
98 | FZEIETGOL | VALANCE PANEL ...oooiiooeceeeceeecseeseeeseeeesseesee s 1
99 | [MEBIEGI RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG w...oovvoeeeoeeeereeeneeeeseeeeseeese e 4
100 | ZIZEGUN | VERTICAL FRAME SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE).........oooovvereeeeeeeeeieneonn. 1
101 | [EIZEGUZ | VERTICAL FRAME SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE)........oooocoeeeeeeceesesesesesreesronne 1
102 | pUaZrcA4 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/2" LG (SHUTTLE 4) ....ooorveceeeceeeereeeseees e 2
103 | pUZZ7GH BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 3/4" LG (SHUTTLE 6) ...vooorveereeceeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee s 2
104 | pUSBUGY WASHER, B/8" .....oovvvoveeoeeeeoseeeseeeeeeeesseeseseesse e ssssees e seesss s s ansssenssaneens 4
105 | [IO98-GYH LOCK NUT, 318 = 16 w..oooooeeeoeeceeeeeeesseeeee e seesse s 2
106
107 | [BEIILGUL | SEAT BACK SUPPORT ....ooooooceeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
108 | PIOUE-GUZ | SELF TAPPING SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/2" LG .oooveoeeeeceeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeonne 4
109 | FOBBZGUL | SPACER ......ooiieoceeeceeeseeeeseeeeeee s eesses s 2
110 | pUaZEGH BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LG w..ooeveeecveereeoceeecseeeseesseeess e 2
111 | pUSB0GY WASHER, 318" .....cvvooveereeeeeeeseeeseeesesesesesess e es s eseeeesessessee e s 4
112 | [IU98GH LOCK NUT, 318 = 16 w...oooveoeeeoceeeeeeeseeeeee e eenseseese e 2
113
114
115 | BSZ3ZGUN | LABEL (SHUTTLE) coooivoeeocececeeeceeeeeeeese oo 2
116 | BSZBUGIR | LABEL (B)..iveeoeeeceeeceeeseeeeeeoeeeeeeseeeeeseseeeessess oo sssese s essseneses e 2
117 | BSZBUGIA | LABEL (4) cooeeeeeeeceeeeceeeeeeeeseeeeeee e eess oo 2
118
119 | 12109-GO1 | LABEL (F-R).oooivoeiveeceeoemeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseseseesseeeesss s seseesessssseseesssenesen e 1
120 | EBIIZTUT | LABEL (F-R) (EC) crvvoeveoeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeoeee e s eessseneses s 1
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.?sku=71641G01
.?sku=71641G02
.?sku=16705G1
.?sku=23726G4
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=15058G6
.?sku=74149G01
.?sku=16816G2
.?sku=74126G01
.?sku=74126G02
.?sku=00427G4
.?sku=00427G6
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=74111G01
.?sku=01006G02
.?sku=70364G01
.?sku=00426G8
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=35434G01
.?sku=35430G13
.?sku=35430G14
.?sku=73317G01

BODY

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
121 | [ZUBEGUL | HOLD DOWN BRACKET ....ooomvveieeeeeeeeeeesseeceeesseseseeseses s 1
122 | [OIZGOY | ADJUSTABLE BUMPER .....oooooooeeeeeeoeeeeseioeeeeeseeeseeseee e sesesenesenenen oo 2
123 | [MOZ7Ga LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 .eocvveocveerceerceeseeeeeseeeseeeseeeseeeseseesseees e eness s 4
124
125 | [BUBUGUL | CARGO DECK ....ooooocveeceeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseessie s 1
126 | 23052-G1 NOISE SUPPRESSOR .....oooorveirreeeeseeenesessesessssessaseeasesessessesesssssns e 1
127
128 | [BUBZGUL | STEEL DECK ...ooiooecveeeeeececeeeeeeeeeesesesees s oo 1
129 | [AUIZGUL | CARGO BED MAT......oooioeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee oo enese s 1
130 | 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) w....vvvrveereeeceeceeeeeeseeeseeeneone 8
131 | [Z390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 w.coooeooeeoeceoeeeeeeeeeeeee e 8
132 | [BUBIGUL | LATCH oo 1
133 | [O570-GIT | RIVET, 5/32" X 9/16" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ..oovoveeveeeeereeeieeeeeeeeesisneenees 3
134 | pUSEIGA WASHER, #8........oorveoveeeeseeeeeeeeoeseeeseeeseseeeeeseessees s eeess e assse s 1
135
136 | BAZBUGUZ | FRONT/REAR CARGO RACK .......cooiveeceeeeeeeeeesseesseoeessssseesesesssesssesseen s 2
137 | BAZBUGUL | SIDE CARGO RACK .......ooiieeeceeeceeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeesenese s enseesseaeseennens 2
138 | 74079-GO1 | TAILGATE RETAINER BRACKET .....ooooovieeeeeeeoseeeseeesessseeeseeenseenseneseennnns 2
139 | 00666-G6 SCREW, #10 - 12 X 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ......ovvorvereeeereeecreesreeneeane. 10
140
141 | [7838T] BUSHING ... 4
142 | pOZ4a0-G4 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 2 1/2" LG ..orveoceeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeseeoeeeeesseess e eness s 2
143 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" .....ooooeveeerrereereeeseesseesssessseesssssssassessssessssssssssss s asssssssassesnsses 2
144 | PIIOGOY | LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL) c.oeuvveoceeecreeeeeereeeeeeessseseeesseensonne 2
145
146 | [AUITGUT | WARNING LABEL ....oovooiveeceeoceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee oo en oo 1
147
148
149
150
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.?sku=74086G01
.?sku=70113G01
.?sku=11027G1
.?sku=74080G01
.?sku=74082G01
.?sku=74097G01
.?sku=14390G4
.?sku=74089G01
.?sku=10570G10
.?sku=00559G4
.?sku=34280G02
.?sku=34280G01
.?sku=17838G1
.?sku=00440G4
.?sku=01109G01
.?sku=74099G01

BODY

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
151 | [OU3BLGUZ | FOOT REST ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 152 - 155).......oveerrerrrrrcreanens 1
152 | 74129-G01 REFLECTOR ....ooovvooeteeeeeeseeoeseeeseeeseeeesses s essesssss s 1
153 | [ZI3Z50] WARNING LABEL ......ooorveeveeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeseseessseseeeseseses s 1
154 | [U36ZG0T FLOOR MAT ....ooovooeeeeeveeeesee s sse s ssees s 1
155 | [UB33-GUl FOOT REST .ocoooovooeeeeeseessee s 1
156 | [UB53CY END PLUG ... 2
157
158 | pU769-GZ CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG ..oovooeeeeeeerecesreeseeeeseseeeesseseseneseee 2
159 | pUSBO-GY WASHER, B/8" .....oovvooveereeeeeeeeseeeeseeesseeseeeesee e ssssees e eeesss s esse s enssaneens 2
160 | [I0I8GYH LOCK NUT, 318 = 16 w..ooooeeeeeeoeeoeeeeseeeeee e 2
161
162 | pUZZ7GH BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 3/4" LG w.ooooveoereeereseeeneeeseeeseeoesseesseees s 2
163 | pUSBO-GY WASHER, B/8" .....oovveoveeoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeesseesesees e ssseessesesseeeses s esse s enssaneens 4
164 | [I098GYH LOCK NUT, 318 = 16 w..ooooveoeeeoecoeeeeeseeeeee e 2
165
166
167
168 | [OIZGOL | ADJUSTABLE BUMPER .....cooivoieeeeeeeoseeeseeoeeeeeseeeseeeeseesesesesesssenessnenen oo 2
169 | [CUZ7G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 .oovveecveeereerecseseeseesesesssesseseseessses s enssse s 2
170
171 | [OIEGOTL | ADJUSTABLE BUMPER .....oooiooeeeeeeeoseeeseeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeseseee s 2
172 | @OZ7Ga LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 .eocvveocveeeceercseseeeeeseeeseeeseeesseeeeseesseses e sseasesseneeeee 4
173
174 | [BUZEGUL | LABEL, WARNING (EC).....ovveocveeeereocseeesessieeessesseessesessssssees s 1
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.?sku=70361G02
.?sku=74132G01
.?sku=70362G01
.?sku=70633G01
.?sku=19853G1
.?sku=00769G2
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=00427G6
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=11098G5
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BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

27 - Includes ltems 28 - 30

Ref Brh 8-1
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BRAKES - HYDRAULIC
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BRAKES - HYDRAULIC
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139
121 - Includes ltems 123 - 141
122 - Includes ltems 123 - 141

124 - Includes ltems 125 - 127
136 - Includes ltems 137 - 141

137
132
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Ref Brh 8-3
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BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 70687-GO1 | BRAKE PEDAL ......oooovoeecveeeeeeeseeseseeeses s esss s sss oo 1
2 [I039-G]] BRAKE PEDAL PAD ........ooovoorveoeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeseeesssesee e ssseesessseaessesssssnneo 1
3 [OSBIGUL | FLANGED BUSHING .......ocvvemveoceieeeeeseeeeeeeseeeseeeeeseeseeeee e eneeeesenee 2
4 [OB76GUL | TORSION SPRING .....ooovvecveeceeseeees oo essss s s 1
5 [AZ69-GT RIVET, 3/16" X 1/2" LG w.oooovoeecveeeeeeeeeeoeeeeseseee e ssees s 2
6 [U58ZG0T | SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL).......ovveereeereeereeanee. 1
7 pUB23-GT] WASHER, B/8" .......ovooveeereereseeeeseesseesesesesesssssss s 1
8 [T098-GY LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 w..ooooveeeveeceeeeseeseeeeeee e seesessese e 1
9
10 | [OI3GO] | ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BUMPER .......ccooooioieeeeeseeeeeseseieseeeseeesseenseaeseennnns 1
11 | [CoZG] LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 .oecvveecveeeceercseeeseeseseesssessessssessseessesssssesseensssessses s 1
12
13 | BUZI5H LINKAGE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 14 - 16) ......ccoo.ovveevrrerernrnnnne. 1
14 | 30297-G8 THREADED ROD ......oovvooveieeeeseeseeeeeseese s ssees s e 1
15 | 10385-G4 CLEVIS YOKE (ADJUSTABLE) .......cooooveceeeesesseesseeesseeeeseessse s 2
16 | pUS4ZETA JAM NUT, 5/16 = 24 ...covvooveoeeeeereeeseeeseessees s sessss s esss s 2
17 | [U3BEG3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LG w....oorveeocveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessseeseeeesee e sseaseeeeseeeee 1
18 | [OU3BTG3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X B/4" LG ...vvooveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeseees e eness e 1
19
20 | FUAIEGOY | BRAKE BELLCRANK .......cooooveocseeeseosseecseessesesseesssessssesssssssessssassses s 1
21 | FUSBIGOL | FLANGED BUSHING .......ooooiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e eeee s 2
22 | FOZIOGOT | BELLCRANK SHAFT ...oooiiiiiioeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeessee e see e 1
23 | DIIIGUT | RETAINING RING, 13/32" (STAINLESS STEEL) .ooocvveecveeseeeeeeeeeessesesenes 2
24 | [MU38ESI CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LG w..cooovveereeeeceeeesseeeeeeeeseenseesssssesessesesssssssssese 1
25 | [0387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG ..oovvorveereeoeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeesseees e 1
26 | 28066-G02 | MASTER CYLINDER REPAIR KIT (NOT SHOWN).......o.oorvmmrereerriereeeneeane. AR
27 | [UBE3GU3 | MASTER CYLINDER SERVICE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 28 - 30) .......ocoonn.ne.. 1
28 * MASTER CYLINDER (INCLUDES ITEM 29).......coo.orveeemreerrersesenesesrreenronn. 1
29 | BZ7EBGa BOOT oo e 1
30 | pUBTEGH WASHER, 3/8" (STAINLESS STEEL) ......vvorveeeeeesreeseeeeeeeeeeeseneeeessneseee 1
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.?sku=11039G1
.?sku=70581G01
.?sku=70581G01
.?sku=70676G01
.?sku=14269G1
.?sku=70582G01
.?sku=00643G1
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=70113G01
.?sku=11027G1
.?sku=30295G8
.?sku=00544G4
.?sku=10386G3
.?sku=10386G3
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=70415G01
.?sku=70581G01
.?sku=70581G01
.?sku=70410G01
.?sku=01111G01
.?sku=10386G3
.?sku=10386G3
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=70643G03
.?sku=32768G1
.?sku=00675G1

BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 | BUZIBGZ PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 34)......cco..ovvverreerrrsrienrennn. 1
32 | BUZE3G3 PUSH ROD, 3 1/8" LG w..oooveooeeoeeeeeeeeseeeseeessseseeeeesesesess e enesaneeaneeennens 1
33 | pIeusGh CLEVIS YOKE ...ooocveoeeeeeeeeeeeseeesee e eesenses e nse e 1
34 | puszEGH JAM NUT, 318 = 24....oovooevoeeeeeeeoeeeeeesee e 1
35
36 | EBAETGOT | MALE BRANCH = TEE w..oooioooiecoeceoseceeeeeeeeeeseeseseeeeess oo eseesense s senese 1
37 | EmU3Gh PIPE PLUG w..oocvoooveeoeetesseeeeeeseeesseesssssss s AR
38 | pIBIOGH BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH (IF EQUIPPED WITH BRAKE LIGHTS).......coovvonneene. 1
39
40 | pUAZTG3 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/2" LG ooooovveoeeeeeeeeeee e 2
41 | pUSBUGH WASHER, B/8" .....oovveoeverceeeeseseseesssesseesssoss s sesesssssssesenese s s s enssassens 1
42 | [IU98GH LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 w..ooooveeeoeeceeeeeeeseeeeee e sesesessese e 2
43
44 | 01020-GO1 | SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LG..ooueveoeeeceeoceeeseeeseeeeeeeseseeseesesessesesssees e 1
45 | pUSEEGH LOCK WASHER, 3/8".......covuoreeeereseseesesssssessessssosssssssesessssssessssesssssasssas s 1
46
47 | [@333C3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1" LG c.ooovvooeeeeeeeseeoeseeeseeeseeeeseeeseeessesesseseesesesseseseese 1
48 | [MU3BTG3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG ..oovvoreeereeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeeeseeeseseeseenesesesseeeenese 1
49
50 | B37ZZGUT | INVERTED FLARE FITTING ...o.ccoiviomieoceeeeceeieceeeeesesesssssesseesssessssessesessesensse 1
51 | EOOZGIN | BRAKE LINE WITH NUTS, 60" LG w..oooocveeoceeereeeceeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeesee e 1
52 | [MI8a5GH INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 3/8" ........ooorveereeeeeeeeeeeesseeseeeeeeeeness s 2
53 | pUIOD-GH SELF THREADING SCREW, #10 X 3/4" LG......ovveeveeeveeseeeseeenseenssessesseree 2
54
55 | 73266-GOL | SPACER.......oioiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseseseeeeeeeeseeasee e sees s ene e 1
56 | B353AGOL | HYDRAULIC HOSE ....oovoooveeoceeoeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeesee e sneeseeee e see e 1
57 | CEEEGY FLEX HOSE CLIP ...o.oooeveeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeee e ssesses e 1
58 | DIIUIGUL | LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL) ....ooooveeecveecreeeeeensesenseessessesenes 1
59 | pImaGy BRAKE LINE WITH NUTS - 30" LG w...coovvoeveeeeeeseeseeeeeee e 1
60 | PImaG3 BRAKE LINE WITH NUTS - 12" LG ..o 1
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.?sku=30298G2
.?sku=30293G2
.?sku=21508G1
.?sku=00544G6
.?sku=26469G01
.?sku=21503G1
.?sku=21510G1
.?sku=00427G4
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=00566G1
.?sku=14443G3
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=33724G01
.?sku=21104G11
.?sku=11845G5
.?sku=00100G6
.?sku=33534G01
.?sku=11456G1
.?sku=01109G01
.?sku=21104G9
.?sku=21104G3

BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

61

62 | 70716-G04 | BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 63 - 66)...........ccocoorvrrrrerrreenens 1
63 | PBUBZ-GOY EQUALIZER BRACKET ......ooovvoieeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeesesesesss s enessneeennenns 1
64 | PBUB3GUI BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER...........c..orvmerreeeeeeeresssesssssssessesssenns 2
65 * BRAKE CABLE, DRIVER SIDE ............ovverveesreereeseseeesesssesssessssseesn oo 1
66 * BRAKE CABLE, PASSENGER SIDE ........o.ovvrveeeeeeeessseeseeeseeeneeesnnenne 1
67 | DOIEITGUL | SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 - 24 ......ooveeieeceeeeeeeeeeseeeseesesies e 1
68 | [I0U98-GY LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 ..oocvooocvooceeeeseeeseeseeesesesseesseesesess s esss s 1
69 | DIIIIGOI | RETAINING RING, 13/32" (STAINLESS STEEL) ....cveeieeeeceeeeeereeeeeesieeeeeeneone 4
70

71 | [MU38ETGI CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LG w...ooovveereeerceeeesseeeeeeeeseeesesessssesesseseessssssssnese 2
72 | MU3BTCI COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG ..oovveeeeeeeeoeeeesseseeeeeseesssssssssssessese s 2
73

74 | poZanGZ BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 2 1/4" LG ..oeveoeveoeeeeeeeseeeeee e esensessese e 2
75 | pUSE5GH LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ......vvervveeeeesesessssesseessessssssesesesesssssseseessseassssss s 2
76 | DITIOGU3 | WASHER, 5/16" (STAINLESS STEEL) w.oooocveeeeeeeeeeceeeecseesseeees e 2
77

78 | [EIZETOY | PARKING BRAKE CABLE.........oooveieeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeseeessseeseeessesssseneeenesee 1
79 | DIIIEGOI | RETAINING RING, 13/32" (STAINLESS STEEL) ..ooovvoecveeseeeeeeeeeeesseeeesenes. 2
80

81 | FU735GOY | PARKING BRAKE RELEASE CABLE .......oocoorverveeeeeeeeeieseeeseesseessessee e 1
82 | DPIIIOGOY | WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) .ooovvoieeceeceeceeeeeeeeeeeeesseseeesseseses e 1
83 | [MU3BTGY COTTER PIN, 1/16" X 3/4" LG ..oovverveeeeeoeereeeseseseesesesseeseeesess s 1
84

85 | FU73ZGUT | PARKING BRAKE COVER........coooiieeeieeeeeeoiseeeseeeeeeeseeessessseseseesssseses e 1
86 | FIBIZGOUL | RETAINER PLATE ...oooiooieeoceeoeeeieseeoeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeesseessesneesesse e snnnsee 2
87 | MEBIEGI RATCHET FASTENER .......ooouvvieeeeseeeseeeeseesseesesees s sessessese e 2
88

89 | [IBEZAGUY | UPPER CABLE MOUNT ......coooiiiiieeieeseeoeeeecseeseeessesseesseesseeessseseen s 1
90 | pUZIZGH BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/8" LG .ooveooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeee e eeese s 2
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.?sku=28082G01
.?sku=28083G01
.?sku=00963G01
.?sku=11098G9
.?sku=01111G01
.?sku=01111G01
.?sku=10386G3
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=00440G2
.?sku=00565G8
.?sku=01110G03
.?sku=74176G01
.?sku=01111G01
.?sku=01111G01
.?sku=70735G01
.?sku=01110G01
.?sku=10387G8
.?sku=70734G01
.?sku=71892G01
.?sku=16816G2
.?sku=71864G01
.?sku=00414G6

BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
91 | DPITIOGOY | WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ..ooooiveeseeoseeeseeeeseessesenseeessssssessssnese 2
92 | pUBEEGZ LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL) .....eoveeveereeeeeeeeeeeneeeeieeeseesess s 2
93
94 | [IBE5GUL | LOWER CABLE MOUNT ....ooomvireeceeeceeeeseeseeeesesesessssses s 1
95 | pUAIZTGH BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/8" LG .oevveerverereeseeeeseeeseeesseeesseesesesee s assseen s 2
96 | DPITIOGOY | WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) .ooovvoieeceiceeceeeseeeeeee e 2
97 | puBEETz LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL) ...cvvemerereeereeeseeeeseeeeseseseeseesnes 2
08
99 | [U38EG3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LG .....oovvoeeeceeeeeeesiesseeeseeeeeeseeeees e 1
100 | [M7838GY NYLON BUSHING.......covvereeemeeeseeeeseeoseeeseeeeseeseseeseeenesessenseseese e 1
101 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" .....ooooveeerrerereeeseeeseessssesssesssssssssssssesssessssssssssss s esssssssasseessens 3
102 | [U3BTGI COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG ..ooevoeveereeeeeeesseesseeeeseessssss s 1
103
104 | [FO766-GUN | PARKING BRAKE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 105 - 117).......ovvecrereenn.s 1
105 | [U545-GUl PARKING BRAKE RELEASE PIN ........ooorveereeremeeeenreeeseessssssessssessssesnesens 1
106 | pUBREGZ LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL)......coorvverrrecreerrsenreeessesesssseeonns 1
107 | [I97ZGUT BRAKE RELEASE COIL SPRING .........o.overeeeemeeeereeeseeeseeeesseeseesseesneeos 1
108 | pUS4ZGY JAM NUT, 5/16 = L8.....oeroreeoceeseeeseseeseeeesseesseeeseeeseseesesssessseesseaneseeseeenes 2
109 | [I975-GOT PARKING BRAKE (INCLUDES ITEMS 110 - 117).....cvoeveeerrenrreereeeerreennenns 1
110 | 70767-G01 RELEASE ARM ......oovvmcveecveoeeoesesesssessssessees s s sssesss s 1
111 | [UB53GU] SPRING ..o eeees e 1
112 | [O768G0] PAWL ..o e ees e oo 1
113 | 70770-GO1 SPACER .....ooovvoeeeeeeee e eee s 1
114 | 70769-G01 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1 3/8" LG w...oooevereeeerieeensesesesssessesssesessenesennsons 1
115 | [FUB5I-GUT CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 5/8" LG ....ooveorveereeereeeeesseneeeseeeseeesseasssssesseennens 2
116 | [UBBU-GUT RUBBER PEDAL COVER .........ovurviemeeoeseeseeeseesessesseses e 1
117 | [UBBLGUY SLOTTED CLEVIS w...ooooooecveeeveeeeeeeseseess e 1
118 | [EZ69GY RIVET, 3/16" X 1/2" LG w.oooovveeceeoeeeeeeeeeseseses e sseesessese s 1
119 | 70729-G01 | PARKING BRAKE PEDAL SHIELD.........oo.omveeeeeeeeeeeesseeeeseeeseeesseeseeeseeeneeone 1
120 | 70730-GO1 | COVER ATTACHMENT ......ovmiviirereeeseeeeeieeeseeeenseeseessesssessees s s 1

Page D-7

Service Parts Manual



.?sku=01110G01
.?sku=01110G01
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=71865G01
.?sku=00414G6
.?sku=01110G01
.?sku=01110G01
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=10386G3
.?sku=17838G1
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=70766G01
.?sku=70545G01
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=71974G01
.?sku=00544G1
.?sku=71975G01
.?sku=70653G01
.?sku=70768G01
.?sku=70659G01
.?sku=70660G01
.?sku=70661G01
.?sku=14269G1

BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
121 | B37Z5GUZ | BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 123 - 141)................ 1
122 | B37Z5GUN | BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 123 - 141) ....... 1
123 | PIU8EGY TORQUE SPIDER ....ooooovioeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeesesseesseeseseses e sssaesseesenees 1
124 | [O77IGOT WHEEL CYLINDER REPAIR KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 125 - 127) ............... 1
125 | PIU87GY WHEEL CYLINDER PISTON .....covvorienrsoemeeeereessesseeseseesssesnesenese 2
126 | 21088-G1 HYDRAULIC CUP ... aesees s 2
127 | BIUBYGY SEAL oo 2
128 | PI09EGY BLEEDER VALVE .......oooverveeereoeseeesseeesesesseessessseesesesssses s esesasssasse s 1
129 | 21095-G1 LOWER SPRING .......oovvemeeeeeeeseeeeeseesseesseese s eseeasesesseessesessssssesneao 1
130 | BI096GY SHOE HOLD DOWN ......oovvoieeeneeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeseeesseesesssee e 2
131 | BI097GY ADJUSTER .....oocvvmeveeeieeeieseooeeseesseeessseese e s es s 1
132 | PI9U8GY DUST SHIELD ...oocvoooveocveeeeeeeseeeeeeeseesese s 1
133 | [UB70-GUT SPRING (YELLOW) ...ooveoeeeoeeeeeeeseeeeeeees e eesse e 1
134 | [UBBIGUT SPRING (BLUE) w...oovveoveeeeeoseeeseeeeeeeseeee s eneeenesess e enseanseenseen e 1
135 | 33726-GO01 BRAKE SHOE .........ooovuerveeemveeecseessessseeseesseessssesssessess s esss s 2
136 * PARKING BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 137 - 141)....... 1
137 | [3260GY CURVED LEVER.........ovmeveeseieeeeseeeseeeseesseeeeseeeeseeessesesese oo 1
138 | [3263T] SPRING WASHER .......oooovveoeeeeeeeseee s esees e 1
139 | [336ZGY CLEVIS PIN....oooooooreeeeeoeeveee e 1
140 | [376ZGY CLEVIS PIN RETAINER .......oovoiereeeeeneeesseesseeeseeseseessseesessssssssas oo 1
141 | PZBUEAGY STRAIGHT LEVER ...ooooooovooreeeeeeeeee s 2
142
143 | [3768G] CLIP oot 4
144 | 34287-GOL | COLLAR ..ooiooeoieeeceeecveeeeeeeeee e 2
145 | 33662-GO1 | STUD, 5/16 - 24 X 1 5/8" LG .oorveoeeereeeseeesseeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeseseeessessseseseneeeneenns 8
146 | PIS6ZGY NUT, 5/16 = 24 ..o 8
147 | BBBBLGUL | FLANGE ..o 2
148 | [7953GZ BRAKE DRUM .......ooevoarveseeeeeeesseesesesseesseeessesess s 2
149
150
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.?sku=33725G02
.?sku=33725G01
.?sku=21086G1
.?sku=70771G01
.?sku=21087G1
.?sku=21089G1
.?sku=21094G1
.?sku=21096G1
.?sku=21097G1
.?sku=21908G1
.?sku=70670G01
.?sku=70669G01
.?sku=13460G1
.?sku=13463G1
.?sku=13462G1
.?sku=13464G1
.?sku=22604G1
.?sku=13468G1
.?sku=21562G1
.?sku=33661G01
.?sku=17953G2

BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

151

152 | 21559-G1 WIPER SEAL ......ooooveoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeseee e eeee e eeeee s 2
153 | 14590-G1 WHEEL BOLT, 1/2 = 20.....ceoveieeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeesee s e anssseneseneens 10
154 | BIBEEGUL | WASHER, B/4" w..ooooooooeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee s eee e 2
155 | DUS66-GH LOCK WASHER, B/4"........covveereveeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeeeeeeseeseoeee oo seneseeenses 2
156 | pUSIBGH SLOTTED NUT, 3/4 = 16.....oooerveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseesneeenesenseseese e 2
157 | [O387GY COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LG vveoeveeeeveeeeereeeeeeeeeees s 2
158

159 | [UBBEGUN | BRAKE PEDAL (INCLUDES ITEMS 160 - 162)........covveereeeceeeseeeneeieneenereennens 1
160 | 70883-GO01 PEDAL ..o e 1
161 | FUZS7GOT BRAKE PEDAL PAD .........ooimveoreeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseseesesessssesessessnesenneen 1
162 | [BA0IGY OVAL RIVET, 1/8" X 15/32" LG ..oveoovveorereremeeeeeeeesesseeseesesssseseesessesesesese 6
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BRAKES - MECHANICAL

Part of Frame

Accelerator
Pedal

18 - Includes ltems 19, 20
22 - Includes ltems 23 - 26

Ref Brm 8-1
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BRAKES - MECHANICAL

Ref Brm 8-2

N WHT
T~ BLK
~ BLK

e
| \\\\\ //é/% %E\
. 4 @

53 - Includes ltems 54 - 80
56 - Includes ltems 57 - 59

BRAKE PEDAL
(VEHICLE WITH BRAKE LIGHTS)

Service Parts Manual Page D-12



BRAKES - MECHANICAL

\CS

Front of Vehicle

107

82 - Includes ltems 84 - 92, 94, 95
83 - Includes Items 84 - 91, 93 - 95
84 - Includes ltems 85

86 - Includes ltems 87 - 91

92 - Includes ltems 94, 95

93 - Includes ltems 94, 95

100 - Includes Items 101, 102

Ref Brm 8-3
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BRAKES - MECHANICAL

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 [UBIZGUN | BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 10)....covomereeeeereeoeeeeeseeessseesessssesssssssesseses s 1
2 [UBBI-GUT TORSION SPRING ........orvemreereeeeeesseeeseseoeseeseseeseseeseeees s s seseesenenes 2
3 [068Z-G0T] PIVOT PIN oo eesese e enes oo 1
4 pI07I-GoT PUSHNUT, 5/16" .....ovvooeveocreoeeseieesesssesssesseessesessseseses s s e 2
5 * BRAKE PEDAL .......oorvuorveeeeeeseeeseeeseseeseseeseeesseeeseesseosseseess s esesanessnesannenns 1
6 [UBTI-GUT PARK BRAKE PEDAL w.......oooovireeoneeereeeseeeseeeseeesesssesessesseseneseseeen oo 1
7 70274-G01 BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT

(INCLUDES ITEMS 8 - 10) c..cocvvoeeeoeresreosseoesssessssesseeessess s 1

8 * SERVICE BRAKE PAD .......covurveeereeseoeeseesesesesssesssessseseesssesseas oo 1
9 * PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD.........oo.omvvoomeeeereeemseosesesseessessssessesaneenneeon 1
10 | [MB766G] OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" LG w...oovveoveereeeneeeneeeeeeereeeeeeseeseseseenees 9
11
12 | [U58ZGUN | SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)......cvverveeeverrreeceenn. 1
13 | [OSBLGUL | FLANGED BUSHING ....oviieeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees oo esee s nenne 2
14 | [OBZEGUL | TORSION SPRING ....oooiveeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeees e eeseeee e 1
15 | pUBE3Ty WASHER, B/8" ......oooocveereesesseeeseesseesssesesees s s s anss s 1
16 | [CIU98GH LOCK NUT, 318 = 16 w..ooooveeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeeee e esessese s 1
17
18 | 70272-G04 | COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 20)........covverreerreenrnnn. 1
19 | pUZE3GOI SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 - 24 .....ooooorveeeeeeceeeeseseeeseees e 1
20 | [CIO9BGY LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 ...covooeveoeeeeeeeeeseesesesseessesesseen e 1
21
22 | [UIETGUH | EQUALIZER AND BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 23-26)...... 1
23 | pBUBZGOY EQUALIZER BRACKET ......ooooieeeeeeeeeseseeseeesseesseesessssses s 1
24 | pBUB3GOY BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER...........c.orvmeereeereeesessiesssesssessesssonns 2
25 * BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE)..........orverveereeereeeeeeeeseossesesssesssensnnenns 1
26 * BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) .........oovoreereeeeeeosseseeeseesneeesnneons 1
27
28 | DIIIGUT | RETAINING RING, 13/32" (STAINLESS STEEL) ..oorvveecveeceeeeeeeeeesesenesenese. 4
29
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BRAKES - MECHANICAL

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 | [mU38EG3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LG w...ooovveereeerrveeesseoeseeeeeeeesseeessessseesesesssssssss e 1
31 | [U387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG ..oovvorveereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeseseese e 3
32 | [3333G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 5/8" LG ....oovveeeeereeoeeeeseeeseeeeseeesseesseseesessesssssseesseesne 2
33
34 | FUBULGOL | KICK-OFF LINK..ooooooeeeeceeeceeeesseesseeeseessseesesesssessssss s ssese s sssesne s 1
35 | [7838Ga NYLON BUSHING.......covverveereeeeseeieseeeseeeseeeeeseeeesesesaneeesesenseseeseensene e 2
36 | pUB3EGH TEFLON WASHER, 3/8" .......cooovveeevoesseeeseeesseeeseessssesesesesessssas s s sssssesssansons 2
37 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" .....vvooeveeerrerereeesssessessssesssesssssssesssssssesssssesessss s asssssssassesns s 2
38 | [MO3BrS3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG ..oovvoeveereeoeeeeseeeneeeeeeeeeseees e e 2
39 | FOUIBTGOL | KICK-OFF CAM PIVOT w.oooiviieeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeseeeseeesesessssesseeeenese 1
40 | [OUYI7GH FLANGED BEARING .......oovvveerverrseeeseeseseseees s essesseses s ssa s 2
41 | FOSBTGUT | KICK-OFF CAM....oiooocoeoceeeceeeeseeseseseeessesssseesesesssess s s 1
42 | [IZI5GUY | SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG.ooocveoeceeoeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeseeesseeneeseeseennes 2
43 | @I3EGE SPACER ......ooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eee e ee e 1
44
45 | FOTIZGON | ADJUSTABLE BUMPER ......cooooiooeieeececeesseeeseesesesesesssesesesssessse s 1
46 | [COZ7GY LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 .eovveoveerreereeeseeeeeseeeseeeseeesseesesessseese e enesse s 1
47
48 | FOUBTSGUY | CATCH BRACKET w..oooovooceeoceeeeseeseeeeseeessesssseesesesssesesesesse s 1
49 | pUAIZGH BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/8" LG .ooveeeveeeereeseeeeseeeseeesseessseese e sssses s 2
50 | pUBSAGR LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL) ...ccvovrereeoeeeeseeeneeesereseeeeeeeenen 2
51
52
53 | 70690-GO1 | BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 54 = 80).......ccvoerrereeeneseessesessseessesssessssssssessesessssssesssese 1
54 * BRAKE PEDAL .......oorveorveeeeeeseeoseeeseeeseeeeseeesseeeseessesssesesss s anessneeansenns 1
55 | [OBIL=GUI PARK BRAKE PEDAL w.......oooovvoiveoeeeeseeeseeeseeeseeeeeeessesessenes e 1
56 | 70274-GO1 BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 57 - 59)........ 1
57 * SERVICE BRAKE PAD .......ovorveeereesseoeeeesesesesssesssssssesessssesssas oo 1
58 * PARK BRAKE PAD............cvvuiveeiseeieeeaseeesseessesesessesessssssesssese s 1
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BRAKES - MECHANICAL

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
59 | [ME766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" LG ..v.eooveeerreesreeereeeeesesee e 9
60
61 | 70258-G02 BRAKE PEDAL PLATE ......oooovioreeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeseesesssesess s anesaseeennenns 1
62 | [UBBZGUI PIVOT PIN w.oooovooeveeeeeeeseeeeses s 1
63 | [UBBLGUI TORSION SPRING ........ooovverrreeereseeseesiessieseseesses e 2
64 | pIO7IGOT PUSHNUT, 5/16" .....ooevooeeeeeveoeseeeseeeeseseeseesseessseess e s eeasseensseeseeneens 1
65 | pUO737GY SCREW, #10 - 24 X 718" LG w..ceooveerveecreesseeseeeeseeeseessenesesssse s 4
66 | DPO739GY RUBBER NUT, #10 - 24 .....oooovoeeeeeeeeseoeeeeesseeesseseseeseses s 2
67 | 22362-G3 BRAKE PEDAL STANDOFF .....ccooooovvirveeeecnseeeseeeseeeseeeseeeseesesseeeeeeneens 2
68 | E7IZ7GUl CONICAL SPRING .....ocooovvereeeneeeseeeeeeees e eesesen e 2
69 | 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10 = 24 ...covooeveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeees s 2
70 | 10606-G8 MICRO SWITCH.....oovoocveoeveeseeeeeeeseesee s 1
71 | pOgs7GY BOLT, #6 - 32 X 1 1/4" LG.ooooveoceeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e 2
72 | pUsEIGH WASHER, #10 w....oovooocveoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeee e eese s essee s 2
73 | pUsEIG3 WASHER, #6 .....oocvvooeveoeeeeseoseeseessessseseseesssssss s sssness s ssnese s 4
74 | pUSESGY LOCK WASHER, #6 ......coooeveocreesseesssseseessessssssesssssessssssesssssassss s 2
75 | posZETGH NUT, #6 = B2....vooocveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eesesee e enes s 2
76 | [E5IZGY SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, #6..........covvoeveeereeereeeseieneeesseessssseseesneee 2
77
78 | @G FASTON TAB ....ooovometeeeeeemeesesseesseeeseesssees s ssses s 2
79 | pEBUSTGY WIRE HARNESS (BRAKE LIGHT) ....c.ooorveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeesseeseeseeeenenes 1
80 | M7BIBGI WIRE TIE ..ot enes s esss e 3
81
82 | [U793GUI | BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 92, 94, 95)........ 1
83 | FU793GUZ | BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 91,93 - 95) ......covvooereoeeeeneeessseeseeeeseeeeeeesseesseneseee 1
84 | 70794-GO1 BRAKE SHOE KIT (INCLUDES ITEM 85)..........ovveereeeeeeessisneeeneesneesnnenne 2
85 * BRAKE SHOE ........ooviereeeceeeceeeseesesseesesees s ssessss s 2
86 | prIEETGUl BRAKE SPRING KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 91).......vverreerreerrerecrennens 2
87 * UPPER SPRING ........ovvorveimeeeseeseseeeseeeessseseeessseesseseesees e 1
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BRAKES - MECHANICAL

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
88 * LOWER SPRING ......oovverrverieeeeeessssesseesssessesssessssess oo 1
89 * PIN oo 2
90 * CUP AND SPRING .....ovvomveoeieeeeeseeeseeeseees e 2
91 * ADJUSTER SPRING...........rvmierrereereseseieesessssssesesssessesssssssssssesassseee 1
92 | FZs8ZTol BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 94, 95) ........ 1
93 | [Z5BZGOR BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCL. ITEMS 94, 95)......... 1
94 * ADJUSTER ...oooevooeoooeeoeseeeseeessee s eee s 1
95 * TEFLON WASHER ........coviorveeeeeoeeseeseseeeesesseesseees e sssesne e 2
9 | [7083G3 BOLT, 5/16 = 24 X 1" LG w.oooveerveoeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeee e eesssen e 8
97 | MEIZEGH LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 ....cvooovveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s eeseeeesee s s 8
98 | pIBUTGH INNER BRAKE DRUM WASHER, 1 5/16" OD X 1" ID X 1/32".......evvrerrrerrenne. 2
99
100 | PI807-GY BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 101 - 102)........ovoevrrrrreereenan. 2
101 * BRAKE DRUM ........covmmmveieeeeeeeoeseeeseeesesesseesseseseeeeess e s s 1
102 | [UBEZGY LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 3/16" LG ..oorvveoereeeeesreeseseeeeenseesseessesesse s 4
103
104
105 | PI830-GY OUTER BRAKE DRUM WASHER .........vviroereeeeeeoseeeseeeesesssesssssseesessnenes 2
106 | pUSIBGH SLOTTED NUT, 3/4 - 16.....couoeeveoereeeeeeseeeeeseseeseseesseessees s 2
107 | [U3BZGY COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LG ..orcveoeveeeeeneeeseeeseeeeseeeeeees s 2
108 | FZIZEGUL | SPINDLE CAP......ooooveeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeee e 2
109
110 | [ZU36GUN | BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE).......c.oovieevveecroeeseseseesreensonn. 1
111 | [ZU36GUZ | BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE).......cocoicveeeeeeeeeoseeenssesseesseensoone 1
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CARBURETOR

1 - Includes ltems 3, 5 - 19
2 - Includes ltems 4 - 19

Ref Cac 8
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CARBURETOR

HE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

\When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [Z558GU01 | CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY (FOR FUJI ENGINE PN: EH35CPG5032)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 3,5 = 19)....ccvuurveeeeeoeeeeeesssesessseesssssesssseesess s 1
2 [Z558-G05 | CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY (FOR FUJI ENGINE PN: EH35CPG5033)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 4 = 19)......ooiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseees e 1
3 P66456-G0Y MAIN JET (H92) ...voooeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e es e enee s 1
4 P6646-G07 MAIN JET (H90) ....vvoorveocreeeeeeeseeeeseesseesssessssessesssseesesssssses s 1
5 * CARBURETOR BODY .......oooiieeireeeeeoesesseeeseessesessessseesssessssessenesne 1
6 * PILOT SCREW ......oooveoeveeeeeeeeeee e enes e 1
7 P6649-G0Y PILOT JET (H46) ..c.ooorveoeveeeveeeeeseeeseseesssesseesssesseesese s as s 1
8 P684T-GUT PLUG .o eeeveee s 1
9 [Z306-GU] GASKET oo 1
10 | ZEB50d NEEDLE VALVE .....ovvorveoeeeeoeeeeieseeeseseese e ssesess e s esssenesanenns 1
11 * MAIN NOZZLE ........ooovooeveemeeeeseeseeesseeseseesssessesesssesess s eses s 1
12 | 26648-G01 FLOAT .o 1
13 | pe8a0Gol FLOAT PIN.ooooveooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e sesee e eese s 1
14 | po8a3GUl FLOAT BOWL GASKET ....coooovioreeoeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeseseseesss s e 1
15 | pe8aE=Gol FLOAT CHAMBER..........ovuorvveeeeeoseeeseseesseesseesssesseesesesssses s 1
16 | PE839GUl BOWL SCREW ......oooveocveeeeocsesesessseessseesssesseessseesesesssses s ssssassssassssnsenas 1
17 26838-G01 BOWL GASKET .....oooveoeveeeeeeeeeseeeseeeesesee e seeeseeeeese e aness oo 1
18 * DRAIN SCREW ......covvoiviieeeeeeeoeeeeseeeeseseeseees s eeseessesssesesss s enesaneennsens 1
19 | peBRUGOT VENT TUBE .....oovtoveeeeotsseecseeeeseseses s sseesse s ssa s 2
20
21 | PEB46-GOY | MAIN JET (#88) (FOR ELEVATIONS OF 3000 FT - 6000 FT).....o.covvrverrennene. 1
22 | pEBA6-G0Y | MAIN JET (#86) (FOR ELEVATIONS OF 6000 FT - 10000 FT).....ccoocvverrerneane. 1
23
24
25 | P6726-G0] | CARBURETOR MOUNT GASKET.......oiviieeceieeeeeeieseeesssseesssessesssseeseessensee 2
26 | [Z3ILEGUL | CARBURETOR INSULATOR ....ovooiiiceieeeeeeeesseeseeeseesseessesseess e sensesssese e 1
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CLUTCH

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 PEI5ZGUN | DRIVE CLUTCH oo 1
2
3 pU473-GY BOLT, 7/16 = 20 X 6 1/2" LG ..ovveoeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeesesessesese e 1
4 pU566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/16" ......vveerveeeeeeeseseseeesseesseeessssssesessssssses s ssssess s 1
5 P5757-G] PILOT WASHER ....oovoocveeeeeeeeseeesseses s 1
6
7 26301-G** | DRIVEN CLUTCH ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 8 - 15) w....vvvooveerererrrenens 1
8 * MOVABLE SHEAVE (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 -10).........vvvrerreenrreerereerreesronns 1
9 pU979-G0T] SCREW, #10 - 24 X 7/8" LG ..ceooveoeeeoeeeeeneeeeveeeeeseseeeesseseeeeeneeen e 3
10 | pea7eGol RAMP BUTTON .....oovoocveeceeoeeoeseeseeeseeesseeseesssseeesesesses e 3
11 * CAM oo 1
12 | p3B00GH SPACER, 1 1/2" oo 1
13 | pE30aG0d COMPRESSION SPRING .......corveieveereresesseseseesseeeessesseeesseesesses s 1
14 * SHEAVE AND POST ......ooivirieeeeoseeeeseeeseeeseeseeeseeesseeesseesse e 1
15 | prZ7oGon HEAVY DUTY RETAINING RING .........ovvorrveerreereeeceeeesesssessseessseseesn oo 1
16
17 | puzarcy BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 4" LG w..oovvorveereeoeseeeseeeeeeeseeeeseesee e ssseesenese s 1
18 | pUSE5GH LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .......vvooveeeeeoseeeseeesseesseeesseessseseseesseseesse s sessesssssneens 4
19 | persEGy RETAINING WASHER .....coovvovieeeeoeeeeceeoeeseeesaeeses s sesessessese s 1
20 | FZOSEGOT | DRIVE BELT ..omiioceeeceeoeeeeeseeeeseesss s sseessseese e s sess s ess s 1
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DIRECTION SELECTOR - SEAT CONSOLE

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [082UGUN | DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 28) .........coo....... 1
2 [0839-G0T DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET ........ooveervereeeeeeeeesssieseseneesneesnnenne 1
3 P5664-GT] BUSHING, DU ....ooooorveoeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseee s seeeseeseese e s 1
4 BAI70-GUT DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT ....c.oooviemveesreeseeeeeeesesessseseseseseseesn oo 1
5 P5745-G0]] DIRECTION SELECTOR CAM.......ovvemeeemeeeesreeneeeseseesssesssssesesessseess oo 1
6 pU53Z2-GH NUT, B/8 = 2. 1
7 pU522-GH JAM NUT, 318 = 24....oooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 1
8 [U8I7-GUl SELECTOR ARM......oooviomcreaeeeeesesssseesssesseesssesesseesseses s esssss s 1
9 gZ754-G3 BUSHING .......oovetoveoreeeeeeeeeeeee s seesees e 1
10 | [E390GY LOCK NUT, 318 = 24 ... 1
11
12 | [ZZ00Go3 SHIFTER CONTROL ASSEMBLY ......ooovomeeereenseoneeeesseeseessse s 2
13 | EBI7eGy CLEVIS PIN, 3/16" X 7/16" LG ...veoocveoeeeeceeeeeeeseeeneeesseeneeeeeeee s 2
14 | [U387H COTTER PIN, 1/16" X 3/4" LG w..vvocveoeeeeceeeeeeseeeseeees e 2
15
16 | [UBUEGY MICRO SWITCH.....oovoocveceeeeoeeeseeeseesese s 1
17 | ErIsIGod SWITCH SPACER .......ovvoveeoeeoseeeseeeeeees e ense e 1
18 | pUBA5GZ SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1 14" LG w.ooooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesse e 2
19 | pUsEIG3 WASHER, #6 .....oovvooeveoeeeeseoseeseessessseseseesssssssassssssssness s s 2
20 | pUSE5-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ......c.oovveoereesseeesssesessseesssssssesssessssssesssssasssseeseansens 2
21 | posZ5GH NUT, #6 - B2....veooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese oo 2
22
23 | M@EEEGH SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY .......coovvirreereeesreserseeeeseesssssssesssn 2
24 | M@BZBTGI FASTON TAB ....ooovometeeeeeemeesesssesseeesees s ssses s 2
25 | 25978-G341 18 GA WIRE (RED 16 1/2") c.ooovooeeereeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeesesseesess s e 1
26
27 | mB7USGa SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL).....vvorveerrerecreerrieerseere 3
28 | MUZrG2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ...ecovooceeeeeeeeeseeeeeesese s 3
29
30 | [sa5=cH INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 1" ..o 1
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.?sku=70840G01
.?sku=70839G01
.?sku=25664G1
.?sku=34170G01
.?sku=25745G01
.?sku=00532G6
.?sku=00544G6
.?sku=70817G01
.?sku=22754G3
.?sku=14390G1
.?sku=72400G02
.?sku=23176G1
.?sku=10387G8
.?sku=10606G1
.?sku=27151G01
.?sku=00645G2
.?sku=00559G3
.?sku=00565G3
.?sku=00525G5
.?sku=13514G1
.?sku=14628G1
.?sku=16705G1
.?sku=11027G2
.?sku=11845G6

DIRECTION SELECTOR - SEAT CONSOLE

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 | DITIOGOY | WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ..ooooiveereeereeeceeeeseessesesseeessssssessseses 2
32 | @39g LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 oo 3
33
34 | poBEEAGR BUSHING .....ooocvooeeocee oo 1
35 | [FUBZZTGUY | DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT.....cooiioiocieiceeeeseosseessiesseensessssessssssesssesee 1
36 | BATEBGUL | SELECTOR ARM ...oooiiioiceoieeeoseseeeeoeeeeeeeeossesesseeseseesssesssessssessesssseessesnssenee 1
37 | pUsEDGH WASHER, B/8" .....oocvooveeoeseeeseseseesssesseesssess s sesess s s enese s s s s s 2
38 | 70825-GOL | SHIFT ARM ..ocoooiioieeeceieceeeeeseesssesseeseseesssesseesssessss s ssss s 1
39 | pZrsas3 BUSHING ... 1
40 | M@390G1 LOCK NUT, 318 = 24 ..o 1
41 | [I98YGY DIRECTION SELECTOR KNOB ..........orvuerrerrieeeseseeesesesssessessese s 1
42
43 | FOBIEGUT | SHIFT LINK coooooeeoeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e senes e ese s 1
44 | FOBIEGUT | TRUNNION ...oooioiiieeiseeeceeeseeeeeeeseeeeseses e eesee e es e 1
45 | pUS7U-GZ WASHER, 5/16" .....ovvovvereeeeeseseseessesseessssessesesesssssesesssessassssas s es s sssssesssassons 1
46 | [MU3BTG3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X B/4" LG ..oovverveeeeeoeeeeeeseeesesesesssessesess s sseessesne s 1
47
48 | FBZITGUZ | BUZZER ...ooooooieeoeeeoeeeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eese e eeess s en e 1
49 | pUBEEGR SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1/2" LG.oooveoreeoeeeeoeeeeoeeeessesseeseseessses s 2
50 | [Z3904 LOCK NUT, #6 = B2 w..ooocveoeeeoeeeoeseeesseesese e 2
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.?sku=01110G01
.?sku=14390G4
.?sku=14390G4
.?sku=25664G2
.?sku=70824G01
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.?sku=00560G1
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.?sku=11989G1
.?sku=70816G01
.?sku=70815G01
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.?sku=73290G02
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DIRECTION SELECTOR - SEAT CONSOLE
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DIRECTION SELECTOR - SEAT PANEL

1 - Includes Items 2 - 37

Ref Dsl 8
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DIRECTION SELECTOR - SEAT PANEL

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [0592GU3 | DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 27) .....oovveenene. 1
2 25684-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET ........ooveervereeeeeeeeesssieseseneesneesnnenne 1
3 P5664-GT] BUSHING .......oovvooveoeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeese oo seeseeseess e 1
4 P5677-G0T DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT ....c.oooviemveesreeseeeeeeesesessseseseseseseesn oo 1
5 P5745-G0]] DIRECTION SELECTOR CAM.......ovvemeeemeeeesreeneeeseseesssesssssesesessseess oo 1
6 [Z390-G]] LOCK NUT, 318 = 24 ... 1
7
8 [[0BU6-GT] MICRO SWITCH.....ooveocveoeeeeeeeeeee e 1
9 P7I5T-GU] MICRO SWITCH SPACER .......ooorvireeeeeeeeeeseessesesesesessseeeseesesse e 1
10 | pUsa5GZ SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1 14" LG w.coooveoeveeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeesse e 2
11 | pUss9G3 WASHER, #6 .....oovvooeveoeeeeeeoeeseessesssssesasssssssssesssessesese s ens s 2
12 | pUsE5G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ......coooovvooreoereeesseeesseesseesssessseesesssssssssasssasss s 2
13 | posZsGy NUT, #6 - B2....vooocveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo enese e 2
14
15 | [@6Z8G] FASTON TAB ....ooovoeoeteeeeeemeesesseesseeesessssses s ssses s 2
16 | pUSE7G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ......covoovvoereeseeesssssseesseessessseesesesssssss s ssssssassess oo 2
17 | [E51EG] SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY ......oooovvirveereeesiieneeeeeeesessessesere 2
18 | pPEI78G3a3 18 GA WIRE (RED) w....ooveoeeeoeeeseeeseeoeseseseees s enes s 1
19 | [EZ90G00 REVERSE WARNING BUZZER ..........oovvomverrreeseeeeesisesessoeseseesssassesnssenns 1
20 | pUI3BGH SCREW, #6 - 32 X 5/8" LG ...evererveocreerereeeeeesesesssessosesssssseeseses s 2
21 | possIG3 WASHER, #6 ......oovvooveoeeeeseooeeeeeseess e esses e eseeeseesesse s e 2
22 | posEsG3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ......ooovveoeeeeseeseesseeeeeessseesessses s asseesssseneeaneens 2
23 | posZsTGH NUT, #6 - B2....oooocveoeeeecseeeeseesseseeessseessse s sesesse s 2
24
25 | poAIE=GH BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG...vveoveoeeeeseeeneeeeeesseeeeesaeeseneeeseesseesansseeeeannens 2
26 | pIIIO=GOY WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) .....vvurveeeeeeeesreeseeeeseeeseeeseeeees e 2
27 | mozZrs3 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ...ooocveoceeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeee s 2
28
29 | FZA00GOY | SHIFTER CONTROL CABLE.......o.ooivioceeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeseeenseseesesnesses e 2
30 | E3I7EGa CLEVIS PIN, 3/16" X 7/16" LG ..oovveoeeereeoeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseseeseseeseenesseesseese 2
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.?sku=70594G03
.?sku=25664G1
.?sku=25677G01
.?sku=25745G01
.?sku=14390G1
.?sku=10606G1
.?sku=27151G01
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.?sku=25978G343
.?sku=73290G01
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.?sku=00565G3
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.?sku=11027G2
.?sku=72400G01
.?sku=23176G1

DIRECTION SELECTOR - SEAT PANEL

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 | o3BGy COTTER PIN, 1/16" X 3/4" LG ...ovveorveereeeeeeesseeseeeeeseessesssssese s 2
32
33 | 25946-GOL | PIVOT ARM....oooiviiieeoceooeceeeeeeoeseeeseeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeneses s nessee e 1
34 | BBETZTGUT | CUP WASHER, 14" .....ooocoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees s 4
35 | 27764-GOL | SPRING....coooeioeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s e 2
36 | 23726-G5 SPACER, 1 /8" ....ooeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2
37 | 11098-G7 NUT, #10 = 24 .cooooooeeeeeeeeeee e 2
38
39 | 26830-GOL1 | NUT, M8 X 1.25 MM .....oooorveeceeoceeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeseeesseeesseseneesneseseesenese 1
40
41 | MZEIBGI WIRE TIE wovoovooerveocseoeeseseeseees s esesess s ans s enseensens 1
42
43 | P57a8GUY | DIRECTION SELECTOR ROD ......oovoiveoieeeoeeeoeseeoeneeoesessesesesesnseesseeseeenseenees 1
44 | [I98IGY DIRECTION SELECTOR KNOB ..........orviereereeieeeoseesseeeseeeseeeseseseseeseseee 1
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DIRECTION SELECTOR - SEAT PANEL

Service Parts Manual Page G-8



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

1 - Includes ltem 2
5 - Includes ltems 6 - 10

Front of Vehicle

A
See BODY @ 30
Section 32

See
Starter/Generator
Section

»
I

37
38

6,7,8,9,10

Ref Ele 8-1
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

BLACK

47 - Includes ltems 48 - 73

ORANGE/WHITE

To F2 On

Starter/Generator

Ref Ele 8-2

Page H-2

Service Parts Manual



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Ref Ele 8-3

HORN BUTTON

HORN

Seatwrap
Support

’ 84

Front of Vehicle
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

103

RED| |BLK

e um]
BLE%LU BLK%LU

Rear
Fender

105

WHT to BLK from Harness - Both Sides
BLK to BLU/WHT from Harness - Both Sides
RED to WHT from Harness - Driver Side

RED to YEL from Harness - Passenger Side

RED TO BRN from Harness - (W/O Turn Signals)
Ref Ele 8-4
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Ref Ele 8-5

TURN SIGNAL

121, 122
123,124

/7@

FUEL GAUGE, LOW OIL PRESSURE LIGHT, AND KEY SWITCH

Page H-5
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

HOUR METER

155 - Includes Items 156 - 160

YELLOW

158
BLACK

Support

Electrical ==

/ \__— Components ) )
/
/ \ _— \ Cover Solenoid
| )
\
///

Ref Ele 8-6
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 PEB5IGUY | IGNITION PICKUP ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEM 2).....ooovvoreeceeeeeeseeeeeeea. 1
2 P6707-GU7] BOLT AND WASHER ASSEMBLY, M5 X .8 X 10 MM LG .....ccco...ovvvrrrernnenn. 1
3
4
5 PE652GUT | IGNITION COIL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 6 - 10) ....ooovverereeereeeeneeane. 1
6 * IGNITION COlL.oovvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
7 * SPACER ...oooveoeeeeeee v 1
8 * LOCK WASHER ....ooovvoeveeeeeesseesesesssessseesseessesessees s 1
9 * NUT oo 1
10 * SCREW.......oooovooeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeee e 1
11 | [3632G] NUT, MB X L..oovoooveoceeoceeeeeeeeeseee st 2
12
13
14 | E5BBZGUN | 6 GAWIRE (BLACK 6", F1 - A2)....ioooeeoceeeceoeeeeseeeeeeesseeeeeseeeseeeneeeneeone 1
15 | p568ZGy TERMINAL COVER ......ooomvoieieeeeeeeeeeseeesseesses s seesseessss s 3
16
17
18 | 24775-G* BATTERY, 12V ...oooooevoeeeeeeeeeeeee e ess e ansses e 1
19 | pUgEZGy BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/4" LG ..ovoeocreeeereeeeeeeseeenseeseseesseese s 2
20 | pUOYYZGOY | LOCK WASHER, 5/16" (SILICON BRONZE)..........oooeeveeeeeesereesreessseesseeesrene. 2
21 | POY9AGOY | NUT, 5/16 - 18 (SILICON BRONZE) ........ooveoreereeeseeeeseeeseeeseeeseesseesssesnesenee 2
22
23 | FZIOTGOY | BATTERY HOLD DOWN.......mvierreoereeeeeseeseisessesesesessssiessesssessssessssesne s 1
24 | 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X B/4" LG w..ooorvveorrereeeeseeeeseeeseeesseesssesssssss s ssssee s 1
25 | pU565-GY LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ......vvooveeeeeeeseeeseeesseesseeessessssenesesesseseessesse s 1
26 | DITIOGU3 | WASHER, 5/16" (STAINLESS STEEL) cooooovooceeceeseeeeeeceeeeesee e 1
27
28
29 | E7OZZTGUT | GROUND CABLE........ioeoceeeeeeeeseeseeeseeseeeeseeeseeeessesesssee s eese e enessessenee 1
30 | EEITEGIY | 14 GAWIRE (BLACK 6") ...ooooeeeeceeoeeeeeeoeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeseeessesnsesensesesesen e 1
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.?sku=26651G02
.?sku=26707G01
.?sku=26652G01
.?sku=13632G1
.?sku=25887G01
.?sku=25682G1
.?sku=00962G1
.?sku=00993G01
.?sku=00994G01
.?sku=72101G01
.?sku=00565G8
.?sku=01110G03
.?sku=27044G03
.?sku=25976G19

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 | 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X B/4" LG w..oooevveoereeeeeeseeeeseeeseesseesesess s ssssse s ssa s 2
32 | MOZrGa LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 .oocvveecveerceerceeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeneeesesesssesee e enesss s 2
33 | PBB76-G0Y | FLANGED BOLT, M6 X 1 X 23 MM LG w..coveoeceeceeeceeeeeseeseeeeseeees s 1
34
35 | PSI7ZGBY | 6 GAWIRE (BLACK 23", F2 - SOL).....ovoerveereeereeeeseseseessssssessssessssessesssesee 1
36
37 | FUBYEGUZ | WIRE HARNESS (CONTROL) (SHUTTLE) ...cimiceeeeeeeeeeesseeneeeeseessesessseese 1
38 | 70867-G01 | WIRE HARNESS (CONTROL) (TG5) ...vvomrverereercreeeseessseseesessssessesessesssesnssenes 1
39
40 | IEIEGI WIRE TIE w.ooovooreeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e eeese e AR
41
42 | FBOBTGTT | COVER....oiieoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseessses s ssesess s seses s nss s nenes 1
43 | [E269-G1 WASHER, 1/4" ......ovooeeeeeeeeeeeeeoe oo eeee e eneeaneens 1
44 | pUIIZGH SCREW, 1/4 = 14 X 3/8" LG..ooveoreeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeseees s eeseeeesese 1
45
46
47 | [3059-GUY | ELECTRICAL PLATE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 48 - 73) ....ooorvveeeennae.. 1
48 | [3US7GUY BRACKET ..ot eesee e enes e 1
49 | BI739GUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR ......ooovvomreesreenseoesseseseessssssessssssssessesasssseesenenes 1
50 | pUATSG3 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LGuvooooveorveecreeeeeeseeeeeeeesesesessses s 1
51 | [COZ7-GZ LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..o 1
52
53 | p7735GUY IGNITOR ..ot 1
54 | pUBEI-GY BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ..oovvvuvverveeeneeeneseseeereees oo 1
55 | pUAIEGH BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LGu.vooveeveeeeeeeeeeeoeseeseesseesseesseeesesseessesseenseeessnsenns 1
56
57 | prIS3GOY SOLENOID ..o 1
58 | pUAIETGYH BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG....cvveoveeeeeereeesseseeessssiessseessssssssssesssesssssaesennsens 1
59 | [COZ7-GZ LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..oeocvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 3
60
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.?sku=11027G1
.?sku=26676G01
.?sku=25972G85
.?sku=70595G02
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=73049G01
.?sku=16469G1
.?sku=00114G6
.?sku=73059G01
.?sku=73057G01
.?sku=27739G01
.?sku=00415G2
.?sku=11027G2
.?sku=11027G2
.?sku=27746G01
.?sku=00661G8
.?sku=00414G5
.?sku=00414G5
.?sku=27153G01
.?sku=00414G5
.?sku=00414G5
.?sku=11027G2
.?sku=11027G2

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 | [ZUIZTZ FASTON TAB, 1/4" X 1/4" ....oooooeroeeeeeseeeeseeseeeseses e 1
62 | DUBEAGY LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ......ovvveeveeereeeseereneseneeeeeeeneens 1
63 | pUS3ZTY NUT, 174 = 20...ooooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eeseeeeeeneens 1
64
65 | 323660l FASTON TAB, 90° .....oooocveoeeeaesesessessseessseesseessesessessesssssees s es s 1
66 | [ZIIZCY FASTON TAB, #10 X 14" .....ooooeveereeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeseeessanessseeeeseen s 1
67 | pUSE5GYH LOCK WASHER, #10 ......cocvereeeecreseseesssesseesseessssssseessessssessssessssss s 2
68 | pUSZEGA NUT, #10 - B2..cooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseee s 2
69 | EB5I78-GHH 18 GA WIRE (BLACK 5 3/4") .....ooovvorveoereeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeeesess s anesaneesn oo 1
70 | 22585-G3 IN-LINE FUSE HOLDER ..........ooomreereeemeeeeeeeesseeeseeeeeeeesesess s e 1
71 | pUsE5GH LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .......cvvoevverereresesseseessesssissssssssessssssesssssssssseesennsens 2
72 | pusazTa JAM NUT, 5/16 = 24...covooeveereeeseoeeseeeseeeses s sesses s ensse s 2
73 | PEBI9TZG33 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 24", B+ - SOL) .....oooevoeeosecoeseeeseeeneeeesee e 1
74
75
76 | EZBrEGT FUSE BLOCK .......ooooeveoceeeeeeseeseesseeseses s sses s ess s sss s s 1
77 | DIOZIGOL | RIVET, 1/8" X 13/16" LG .oocvoeocveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeseee s ssee e 2
78 | [MB39ZTY 15 AMP FUSE ..o seeeseeeeseeeeee e 3
79
80
81 | BZBEUGH HORN ......ooorvoeeeeeeeee e s s 1
82 | poaE=GH BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 5/8" LG ..oorvvoereeerreeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseseeeseees s s 1
83 | DITIOGUL | WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ..oooorveereeeseeeeeeoeeseessesessesessesssssssenese 1
84 | pUBSEGZ LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL) ...cvvomerereeereeesseenseeeesesssseesessns 1
85
86 | M73BGI HORN SWITCH.......ooovooceeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeeeee e enseeeese e 1
87 | BB33 HORN SWITCH CAP AND NUT .....ooviorvioererceeeeseseeeseees s 1
88 | E7UBBTGUL | HORN SWITCH BOOT ...ooovoeoveoceeoceeeeeeeeseeseeesesesesessees s 1
89 | 19233-G1 HORN SWITCH LABEL .......ooovvorveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseees s 1
90 | FIUS5GOY | RIVET, 3/8" X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) eorveorveeceeeeeeeeeeeneeeesesneeseeienen 2
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.?sku=12914G2
.?sku=00664G7
.?sku=00532G1
.?sku=73446G01
.?sku=12914G1
.?sku=00565G5
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=25978G56
.?sku=00565G8
.?sku=00544G4
.?sku=25972G33
.?sku=22674G1
.?sku=01041G01
.?sku=18392G1
.?sku=32860G1
.?sku=00414G5
.?sku=01110G01
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=17318G1
.?sku=17318G2
.?sku=27068G01
.?sku=71055G01

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
91
92
93 | [ZZ36G0Y | LIGHT BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE).......oooorvecveseeeeeseeeeeeeeesseesseseesnenn. 1
94 | [EZ36G0Z | LIGHT BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) ....cooiiveceeirieniesesesesessesisssessssessessis s 1
95 | PIU3BGOY | BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 11/16" LG c.oeveecvereeeeeeeeseeeeesesseses s 2
96 | pUZIZGH BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG w.oooovveveoeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeensees s seeseees s assesns e 2
97 | [MOZIG3 LOCK NUT, /4 = 20 oooocvoeioeeeseeeeeeeseesses s 2
98 | [ZUULGOY | HEADLIGHT AND TURN SIGNAL LIGHT w.oooiveeivieciicieececesveees e 1
99 | DUIIZGH SCREW, 1/4 - 14 X BI4" LG..oocvooveeeeeeeeeeeeees s 4
100
101 | [FZUUZGUL | HEADLIGHT BULB ....oooocieiieiceiaseecseeeees s AR
102 | FZUUSGUL | MARKER LIGHT BULB ....cooiivecveoiescieceecieesesseee s AR
103 | FAUUEGUL | TURN SIGNAL BULB......oooocoeeceeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeees s AR
104
105 | [FZBTLGUN | BEZEL (DRIVER SIDE)......iimciiiieoseieeeoesiiessessesssessssssassesssssssesssessssas s 1
106 | [ZBTLGUR | BEZEL (PASSENGER SIDE) ......ooivieiiiciecieceoissesssssiessesssees s esssssesnnes 1
107 | FIBBEGUD | ' CLIP oo 8
108 | [IZZ5GUN | COUNTERSUNK SCREW, #8 ......o.vvveceereereeseeinsesessesessesseesseseseessasssnsesnees 8
109 | pzZZ885Z TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY ...oooomvomrieaivosieseseessessesseesssessess s s 1
110 | [@BULGI] | RIVET, 3/16" X 9/16" LG (ALUMINUM)......oovvvmveareeieecieessesses s 4
11 | PI759G] TAILLIGHT BULB ....ooooveeveoceeeeeeeeee oo AR
112
113 | [7867G] TURN SIGNAL (WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE) (INCLUDES ITEM 114) ....... 1
114 | PI640GY TURN SIGNAL FLASHER ......oovvoriveianeeesessessis s 1
115 | BZ307-G3 FLEX LOOM, 3/8 X 8" LG ..o.voovvereeeeereeeeseeeseeeeesssssessesesessssessessasssese s 1
116 | [76I8-GY WIRE TIE w.ooovooeeeeeoeeeeceee e 2
117 | POIB5-G3 STEERING COLUMN COVER ........ooeimrrerresieseeessieseess s 1
118
119 | 72228-GO1 | WIRE HARNESS (ACCESSORY).....oovieeeeeeeeoeeseeseeiseosseesseessessesessssesseesnneos 1
120
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.?sku=74236G02
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
121 | [7ZZLGY IGNITION SWITCH KIT (W/O LIGHTS - STANDARD) ......o.ooorvvereererierrsnneanne. 1
122 | [7955G] IGNITION SWITCH (WITHOUT LIGHTS - NON STANDARD) .........covoorreenrnenn. 1
123 | [BUZ7GY IGNITION SWITCH (WITHOUT LIGHTS - INDIVIDUALLY KEYED) .................. 1
124 | 33639-G** | IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS)....ooivveeveeeeerosreeseeoeeeeesseeeseess e 1
125 | pUSE8-GH LOCK WASHER, B/4"......covoereeieereeeeeeeseeesseessesessessesessssesss s ssssansssasssas s 1
126 | 17137-G1 FACE NUT, 3/4 = 20.....cocveeeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeseeeeeees oo 1
127 | [7U63GY IGNITION KEY (SET) cooovvecveoreeoemseseeseesesesssessessssesssess s assss s 1
128 | [BUALGUL | WIRE HARNESS (KEY SWITCH) ....oovoorveeeeeeceoeeseeeeseseseesssesseess s 1
129
130
131 | [3U30GUN | PLATE (IGNITION SWITCH ONLY) ..oocvooeeeeeeoceeoseeeseeeeeeeesseesseses e 1
132 | [IE5GUY | LABEL (IGNITION SWITCH ONLY) WITHOUT HEADLIGHTS ........covvveveannnn. 1
133 | [IIBLGOYL | LABEL (IGNITION SWITCH ONLY) WITH HEADLIGHTS ..o 1
134
135
136 | 73030-G04 | PLATE (FUEL GAUGE AND OIL LIGHT).....oooorverreeeeeeceeeeseeeesss e 1
137 | 71127-G01 | LABEL (OIL LIGHT AND FUEL GAUGE W/O HEADLIGHTS) .....co..ovvvrvernenn. 1
138 | [IIBTGUY | LABEL (OIL LIGHT AND FUEL GAUGE WITH HEADLIGHTS) ....ovovvvvceeenn. 1
139 | PI553GY FUEL GAUGE .......oocvoeveeeseeeoesseeesseeees s 1
140 | E3373G] INDICATOR LIGHT ...ooocvooeveeceeeseeeseeeeee e 1
141 | [E3TGOY | HARNESS (OIL LIGHT/FUEL GAUGE) .....oooveeoceeoceeeeeeseeeeeees e 1
142 | PEIT8GIZA | 18 GAWIRE (RED 6" LG)..oooveooeeoreeoeeeeeeeseeeeieseeeesseeeessseseesessseseseneeensenns 1
143
144
145 | 73030-G03 | PLATE (LOW FUEL AND OIL LIGHT INDICATOR) .......orveorreeeenreeseeeseeeneenn. 1
146 | [IIZ5G0Y | LABEL (LOW FUEL AND LOW OIL W/O HEADLIGHTS)........coovoorveerrenerennen, 1
147 | [IIB3GUY | LABEL (OIL AND FUEL LIGHTS WITH HEADLIGHTS) ....ooovvvvcvecreseeseeenenn. 1
148 | E337EG] INDICATOR LIGHT ...oooveoeieoceeseeeseeees e 2
149 | 74309-G01 | HARNESS (OIL LIGHT/FUEL LIGHT) c.oovvoeeeoceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeneee e 1
150 | EBIT8GTA | 18 GAWIRE (RED 6" LG)...oooivoooeeoreeoseeeeeeeeeeiesseeeeesseseessseesesesssesessseeenseons 1
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

151

152 | 33623-G02 | DRIVE RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ....cvourveerveereeeeeeveensesesseesseesssessessesessssesssanneon 2
153

154

155 | 75114-G02 | HOUR METER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 156 - 160).........coooorvvrrrrrrerressesniennnns 1
156 | PI573-G] HOUR METER ASSEMBLY .......ooviorveeeeneeeeeseeeeseeeseesseeeesesses s ssesnse 1
157 | 74019-GO1 HOUR METER BRACKET ......ovouriiiieeiirsessess s 1
158 | pUIG0-GA SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1/2" LG coocveoeeeeveeeenveeeves s 2
159 | 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10 = 24 ... e 2
160 | FEIIZGOY WIRE HARNESS (HOUR METER)........ovuuveeeeeeeeeeoeseeneesssssneeeesss s 1
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ENGINE AND MUFFLER
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ENGINE AND MUFFLER

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 72650-G02 | ENGINE, B50CC .....orvveeveoereeeeesssssesssseessessesessseseseessssssssssssessssssessessessessssessneoes 1
2
3 EEBZ6GUT | TIMING BELT w.ooooeeeoeeeceeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 1
4 26630-G01 | TIMING BELT COVER ....o.oooverrveecreceiecoeseseessseesssssesessseessssssees e 1
5 PE63TGUN | TIMING BELT COVER GROMMET ......ooooocveeciecseseeeseees e 1
6 EE678GUT | BOLT, MB X 1 X 12 MM LG w.oooovoooeeoeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e 3
7
8 EEB57GUT | IGNITION COIL BRACKET ....o.oooeitaeeeeeeeeeeeessesees s 1
9 P6733G00 | SPARK PLUG WIRE SET (2 WITH BOOTS) ..o 1
10 | p552353 SPARK PLUG (NGK BPR5ES - RESISTOR).........ovverreereeeeeeneeesesessessneeeee 2
11
12 | EBBOUGUL | VALVE COVER......oooimvioceeeceeeeeeeeeeeeses e eeesss s 1
13 | EEZITGUN | VALVE COVER GASKET ...oooooeeeoeeoeeeeseeeeeeeeeeee e seseeeessseeeeseseneseneseneeone 1
14 | PEB76GUN | FLANGED BOLT, M6 X 1 X 23 MM LG .....ooocveeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeneeeneeen oo 6
15
16 | EBBULGUL | OIL FILLER CAP .....ooovoieeeceeeceeeeeeeeeseseseesses s 1
17 | 26720-GO1 | OIL FILLER "O" RING ...vvtrveeeeeeeoseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeseeeseeseseessseee s 1
18
19 | EBBILGUL | OIL FILTER wooooiooeieeeceeeeeeeceeeeceee e s s 1
20 | EBTIOGOY | OIL FILTER "O" RING ...ooovvoiveeeesioseeeecseeeeseesssesseeseseesssessses s ssse s 1
21 | poBBUGOY | BOLT AND WASHER, M6 X 1 X 12 MM LG ...ooooveeeceeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3
22
23 | XXXXX-XX | CARBURETOR (SEE CARBURETOR SECTION).......coooomrrremreerrererreensenesenne. X
24 | EBBBTTGUT | STUD .oiicoeeceeeeeeeeeeeeoeesee s 2
25
26 | 72019-GOL | MUFFLER w...oovooieeeeeeeceeoeeeeeeeoeeeeesee s seeseeseessss s nseens e 1
27 25531-G1 | EXHAUST GASKET .....ooomrveeevereceeeesesessesssseseseesessesssses s sssesss s 1
28 | pBR3ZGH BOLT AND WASHER, M8 X 1.25 X 18 MM LG ......ovvererereeesesereeseies s, 4
29
30 | pUa38GY BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 1" LG w..ooveereeeeeeoeseeeseeeeeeeeseeesseeeee e essees s 1
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ENGINE AND MUFFLER

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 | pUsEs-GY LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .......oooorverereoeereosesesesesseessseesssesseess s s 1
32 | pusaZzcy WASHER, 5/16" .....ooooveereerereeeeeeeeeeosssesesesesssesassesessesssssssessses s seesssssasseansens 1
33
34 | 72555-G01 | BREATHER COVER GASKET (THICK)......cooovmrveeomreeeereeseeemsessssessssesssenese 2
35 | FZB57GUT | INNER BREATHER PLATE (LONG SLOT)..coiioiieecreoceieseeensesensessssesessneso. 1
36 | 72554-G01 | BREATHER COVER GASKET (THIN).....coooiimveomreoeeeeeeieeeeseeoesseeseeesseeeneee 2
37 | FZBEBGUL | BREATHER BOX.....ooooooeceeeceeeeseessessesesssesesseesssssssssssssessssesesssssssssesssesssnee 1
38 | [ZB75GUY | OUTER BREATHER PLATE (SHORT SLOT) ..oooiviieeeceieseeeneeeeseessesessseese. 1
39 | 72659-G01 | BREATHER COVER ....oooomviemeeomeeeseeoeeeeeeeoseeeseeeseeesseessessseseseesnssesnnsenese 1
40 | FZEBUGUY | FLANGED BOLT, M6 X 1 X 70 MM LG c.ooovooceeeceeoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeneeseeeennees 2
41
42 | FZE56GUT | ALUMINUM GASKET .....oiviceeeceesecseeesesesessseessssesssessesesssssess s ssses s 2
43 | 72655-GO1 | BANJIO UNION ......oivmoieeeceeeeeeeeseesesoeseeeseeesseesesesesseeeseneseeesesnseasseeneeseesennnes 1
44 | 72654-GO1 | BANJIO BOLT w.ooovoeeeoceeeeeieeeeeeseeseeeseeeseeeessesese e seneseeesssnsean oo ennes 1
45
46 | 72653-G01 | RUBBER RETURN HOSE (INCLUDES ITEMS 47 - 49) .....covvoorveerrerrrrecrinenes 1
47 | [FZEITGUY RUBBER HOSE, 6 MM ID X 12 MM OD X 145 MM LG ........covvvorreereennenn. 1
48 | 72678-G01 MESH PROTECTIVE COVER ........rveerveeeeeeseosseeeeseeeseesssoeseseneeeneesneenns 1
49 | 72679-G01 HOSE CLAMP .......ooooooreeeeveeeeseesseeeseeeese oo 2
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ENGINE MOUNTING

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [Z0T0GOY | FRONT ENGINE MOUNT w...oooveirveceeeeeeeeceeeeseeessee e 1
2 [ZOTEGUY | REAR ENGINE MOUNT ..o 1
3 pUZ63-G4 BOLT, 7/16 = 14 X 1 1/2" LG ..ooveoeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeees e 4
4 pUS66-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/16" ......vveerveeeeeeeseseseeesseesseeessssssesessssssses s ssssess s 4
5 pU92Z-G3 WASHER, 7/16" ....ocvooveereeeeeeeeseseeessesseesssess s eeses s s enesesseses s s assssenssassens 4
6
7
8 pU2Z8-GH BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2 3/4" LG w..oovveocreeereeeeoseeeseeesssossseessees s 2
9 [ZOTEGOT | SPACER ........ooceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
10 | 70269-G01 | CROSSMEMBER BRACE .......oooovomrieieeeoneeeeessseeesesesessseeesseessssnsesaeseennens 1
11 72044-GO1 | MOUNT BRACKET ....oovoomrveoceeeeseesseeessessesssseeeseseseess s ssassssssss s 1
12 | pUBE3Ty WASHER, /8" .....covveoveereeeeeseseseeessesseesssess s sssssesesesesssses s s assssenseassens 2
13 | [IUIsGY LOCK NUT, 318 = 16 w..ooooveoeeeoeeeeeeseeeeee e 2
14 | puassTsy BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 7/8" LG w.oeooveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeseesseee e ssa s 2
15 | DPITIOGU3 | WASHER, 5/16" (STAINLESS STEEL) ..ocveieeeeeeoseeeeeseseseeessesseessssnss s 2
16 | DPIIOIGOY | LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL) c.oeuvveocveeceeeceeeeeeeeseesssesesesseenseone 2
17
18
19 | puz3U4 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4 1/2" LG .ooorveocveeereeeeeeseeeseesseeesseessees s 1
20 | MEIZIGh WASHER, 1 1/4" X B/8"....ooeveoeeeeereeeseseseseesesssseessssssesesseesessss s sses s 1
21 | FZOSUGOL | PLASTIC WASHER, 5/8" X 2 /4" .......ovooeveeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeneeseeesneseee e 4
22 | FZOSIGOT | WASHER, 2 172" X 58" .....coooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeee s eoesessesnessee e 2
23 | FZOIEGOT | ISOLATION MOUNT ...oovooivieceeeceeeeeeeeeeeesseeseees e 1
24 | FZOSTTGOZ | WASHER, 3/8" ....oooeeeeeeeceeeeeeeessesesseeeesesssseseeesss s 1
25 | [CIOYsTH LOCK NUT, 318 = 16 w..ooooveoeeeeceeoeeeeneeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
26
27
28 | FZTITCOT | ENGINE GUARD......coooioeeceeeceeeeseeeeseeseeeseeeseeessssese s sessss s 1
29 | poEE3T4 BOLT, 7/16 = 14 X 1 1/2" LG .oooveoeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
30 | posEEGZ LOCK WASHER, 7/16" ......ooorveoemeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseseeseaseees e ssssnesseesee 4
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ENGINE MOUNTING

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 | pugzzs3 WASHER, 7/16" ....ovvvovvereeeeeeeseseesssesseesssessse s ssssse s ansss s ansens 4
32
33
34 | pUzzTGa BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/8" LG ..vevererrermcreeereeeeeeeeiesesesseessees s 1
35 | DIIIGUL | LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL) ...cooorveeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeesseeseeseseee 1
36
37
38 | [FZU3SGOUL | 'U' BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 3 7/16" X 3 9/16" LG ..ourvveeeeeereeesreereeeereeeseesseseseeesee 2
39 | po9ZZoy WASHER, 7/16" ....ovveoveeoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeesseeseseesse e sseseeseneseseeses s ense s eneeaneens 4
40 | por3EGy LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 14 ..oovooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
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FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING

&
T @:;\/L
<, &S A
s — N
*Truck 40 \\\/// )
Yo Modeis .
Only  42* \/<
Front of Vehicle Part of
41*
Frame

*NOTE: Tie Rod Not
Shown for
Clarity

3 - Includes Items 4 -10

7 - Includes ltem 8

14 - Includes Items 5 - 10, 15
18 - Includes Items 19 - 25

22 - Includes ltem 23

29 - Includes ltems 20 - 25, 30

Ref Fss 1-1
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FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING

t 109

Front of Vehicle 113 116

56 - Includes Items 57 - 68
64 - Includes Items 65 - 68
81 - Includes ltems 82 - 84
86 - Includes ltems 87 - 89
100 - Includes Items 101, 102
119 - Includes ltems 120 - 124

Ref Fss 1-2
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FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 70963-GO1 | FRONT AXLE .......oooooocveoceooeceoesseesesesesessesss s sseas s 1
2
3 [092Z-GUT | SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 10).......oomveemeeeeeeeeeeeseeesseeeesseesseessssesee e aneseneeeee 1
4 [092Z-G03 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE).........ccoooevereeerreeereisesenesonn. 1
5 P5146-G]) GREASE SEAL .....oovooevooeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseees e eesse e anss s 1
6 BUBIZ-G]] ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY .........covvuerriereisresseeeneesneens 2
7 [0895-GUT WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 8) ..... 1
8 [[I86Z-GT LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 3/16" LG..oeveeeeerrreeeeeeeseseeeeneees s 4
9 12093-G1 CASTELLATED NUT, 1= 14 ..o 1
10 | po7I8=y COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/8" LG w..ooveoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
11 | [ZuIrsy SPINDLE CAP......oooevoeeeeeeveeseeeeeseee s sses s eee s esssas e 2
12
13
14 | 70673-GO1 | SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 10, 15)......curveeeeeoeeesessseseessesesseenseesesesneseesssssneseneeene 1
15 | 70673-G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) ........covooevverrveeereenesessseesesessenesne 1
16
17
18 | [F0YZ3GUN | SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 5 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 19 = 25).....ccorveoeeeeeeeeeeoseeeeeeeeeeseeesseessseeee e aneseneeeee 1
19 | [O9EZG0Ul SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE).........ccooooeveereremrreeereesssensonn. 1
20 | MZU9ZGa GREASE SEAL.....oo.oooeveoeeeeseeesssoesseeeseeessseessssse s ssssasss s 1
21 | BUBIZGA ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY ..........ovvoerveresseeereesneesnenns 2
22 | porrZGuy WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 5 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 23) ...| 1
23 | 30143-G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 7/32" LGu..oveveereeeereeeseeeeeseeseeeneees s 5
24 | 12093-G1 CASTELLATED NUT, 1= 14 1. 1
25 | po79BTGH COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG ...ooveoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeseeeeeseseseen e 1
26
27
28

Page H-3

Service Parts Manual



.?sku=70942G01
.?sku=70942G02
.?sku=70942G02
.?sku=25146G1
.?sku=50892G1
.?sku=50892G1
.?sku=70895G01
.?sku=19862G1
.?sku=00798G8
.?sku=00798G8
.?sku=12091G2
.?sku=70943G01
.?sku=70942G02
.?sku=70942G02
.?sku=12092G1
.?sku=50892G1
.?sku=50892G1
.?sku=70772G01
.?sku=00798G8
.?sku=00798G8

FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

29 | FU797=GUI | SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 5 LUG (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 20 - 25, 30).......cvvemrvermreeoeeennseesssessssesseeessssssssessssssesssseee 1
30 | 70673-G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) ........oovrveereeeeeeeeneeoeseeseeeeseesene 1
31
32
33 | pUZ07GH BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 68" LG w..vvooveeoeeeeeeemeeeseeeeeeeeseeessseese e 2
34 | pUsBU-G3 WASHER, 1/2" .....oooooveeeeeeeee s eseses e ee s enesaneens 4
35 | FOZZEGOT | KING PIN TUBE ....oorveoceeecveoceeeeseeeseessseessees e sseesesesesees e 2
36 | FU752GUY | THRUST WASHER, 1" (STAINLESS STEEL).....vveeeeeceeeseeeneeeeseseseseseneee. 2
37 | [MZ390-GH LOCK NUT, 1/2 = 13 oo 2
38
39
40 | 70928-GO1 | SHOCK ABSORBER........cccommiierereeeseseesseesseosesssssesssesessssssesssasseessssnesennnes 2
41 | [FUOS0GOY | SHOCK ABSORBER BOOT ....oooooeeeoceeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseseseseesseeneeeneseennes 2
42 | BIS3TGI WIRE TIE woooovoooeeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeee s eesees s s e eneeans s ereeaneens 4
43 | [MUE35GI SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER .........cvoeoreeeeseseeeessiesseessssesssesesssessssenesenee 8
44 | [MUIZEGT RUBBER BUSHING .........oovveamveeeeeosseeeese e sssssessese s 8
45 | pUS3ZGH NUT, B/8 = 24 w...ooovoeeeeeeeeeee e 4
46
47
48 | 70990-G02 | LEAF SPRING (SEE PART NUMBER ON SPRING) ......ccooorvrerrrerrreerrenerennnns 2
49 | 70989-G02 | LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) (SEE PART NUMBER ON SPRING)............... 2
50 | FOUIEZGOZ | SPRING PLATE w..oooooooceeooeeeeeeoeeseeseeeeeeeeeoeeseseeoe e ens s anssensseesenee 4
51 | pUgE3G3 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 1/2" LG coorveocveeereeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseses e sss s 4
52 | pO73EGa LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 14 cooovoeceoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeese s 11
53 | [pU463-GH BOLT, 7/16 = 14 X 1 3/8" LG ..ooveoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 7
54
55
56 | [FUJ6AGO] | RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 57 - 68)............... 1
57 | pUBYAGOY RACK EXTENSION ......oovoevioeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseees s 1
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.?sku=70797G01
.?sku=00407G6
.?sku=00560G3
.?sku=70745G01
.?sku=70754G01
.?sku=14390G6
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FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
58 * JAM NUT, 12 = 20u..ceoecvoocooeceeeeeeeeeees e 1
59 | [FOSBLGOY RACK BOOT ......oovooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseee e seseeseese e en e anen s 1
60 | M[2ZT6-GZ WIRE TIE oooooeooeeeeeeeeeeseeee oo esss s 1
61 | [I39TGY CLAMP, 1 13/16 = 2 3/8".....ooooeeorveeevoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseees s 1
62
63 | [FUB38-GOY PINION SEAL w...oovoorveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesese e esseeeneeseess e s esesanes oo 1
64 | [UBISGUI RACK BALL JOINT (INCLUDES ITEMS 65 - 68) ..........coocoorreerrererrererrerennens 1
65 | BUBALGY RUBBER BOOT ....oovuocvioceeieeessesessssessssesssessesessesssssssses s 1
66 | B0Z09-GZ CASTELLATED NUT, 7/16 - 20 .....oorveoeeoreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeeesseeeseneone 1
67 | [MO3B7GZ COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG ..oveoveereeeeeereeseeesseseeesesseesseansessess e 1
68 | [U38ITGI GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ..o 1
69
70 | poZBECH BOLT, 7/16 = 14 X 2 3/8" LG ..oeoeoeveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e 2
71 | DIOBBGOL | BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 3 1/2" LG coooveoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeseeeees s 1
72 | OBBZTGUZ | SPACER......oocooeceoeceeeeeeeees e 2
73 | FUBEZGUT | SPACER (SHORT) ...oomiiieceeeeieeeeiessieseeeessesssesesse s 1
74 | pOS3ZGY NUT, 7/16 = 14 ..ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
75 | poOSBUGZ FLAT WASHER, 7/16" ......ooovoorveoreeoeeeeeeee e 4
76 | pOr3EGy LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 14 cooovoeoceoeeoeeseeeeeeseee e 3
77
78
79 | FOBUZGOL | STEERING SHAFT ...oooiooieeececeeeeeeseeoeseeeeeeeeeesee e seesesesees e 1
80
81 | 70758-G03 | STEERING COLUMN KIT INCLUDES ITEMS 82 - 84) .......ovvverrererreacrernrrenne. 1
82 | [UBIUGOY STEERING COLUMN ......ooooiveomeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseee s eseses e 1
83 | PBEEIGUY STEERING COLUMN BUSHING.........oouoveeereceereeeseee e, 1
84 | pIUZZGUL SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG w...ooovverveecreresseeseeesseeeseessesesessssessssses s 1
85
86 | [OU758G04 | STEERING COLUMN KIT (HORN) (INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 89) .......ccoovveen.ne. 1
87 70610-G02 STEERING COLUMN ....oooveoeeeceeceeeeeeseeses e 1
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.?sku=70961G01
.?sku=12416G2
.?sku=11391G8
.?sku=70638G01
.?sku=70695G01
.?sku=50641G1
.?sku=50209G2
.?sku=10387G2
.?sku=10389G3
.?sku=00464G6
.?sku=01068G01
.?sku=70667G02
.?sku=70667G03
.?sku=00532G7
.?sku=00560G2
.?sku=00734G1
.?sku=70607G01
.?sku=70610G01
.?sku=28569G01
.?sku=01022G01
.?sku=70758G04

FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
88 | pBEEIGUY STEERING COLUMN BUSHING.........oveerveerineresesesseeseseesse s 1
89 | prIoZZGUL SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG w...eooveecveeceeeseeeneeeeeeeeeeeseeseseesseeesssesse s 1
90
91
92 | DIOUBTGOT | BOLT, 3/8- 16 X 1 1/4" LG ooouveoreeoceeoeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeesesss e 4
93 | pUBTIGH LOCK WASHER, 3/8".......cvvuoveeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeieseeeeeeseeseesssessesese e s 4
94
95
96 | FOTIZTCOT | COVER ..o 1
97 | FIUS5GOT | RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) ........oooveereereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseee e 1
08
99
100 | [USBUGUN | INTERMEDIATE SHAFT (INCLUDES ITEMS 101, 102)......vvoeceeeeeseeeeeeneenn. 1
101 | pIOS5-GOT BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 05.......oovveoeeereeeseeeseeesseeesseeeseesseseeseseess s esesanesesnensnnenns 2
102 | pUSE5-GH LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ......ooooveereererressseessesesesssessssesssssssssssessssassesnssenns 2
103
104
105 | FO7BLGUN | RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) ...oovoiieeeoeeceeeeeseeeseeeesee s s 1
106 | [UBBBGUL | RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL)....ooivveerreerrseceeeesseesseeeeseessseessssesssesssesseesseons 1
107 | [EIIZGT BALL BEARING ....coovomvieceeeeceeesseeeeseesesee s essssssssa s ssess s 1
108 | [EOUBBZGUL | WAVE WASHER. .......ooociveeeeeeeeoeeeeeseeeeseeeeeee e enese e sosess e 1
109 | 71146-G01 | STEERING WHEEL .......ovuoiveoceeoceeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeses s seeeeseeess e 1
110 | [IEZGOY | STEERING WHEEL COVER ....ooocvooiveeceieceeoeeseeseseeesesesessssessoess s 1
111 | [IOZZGUL | LABEL (E-Z-GO) .eoevooeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeesseoesseesseesssseesessssesessesesessssssssess s 1
112 | 74405-GO1 | LABEL (CUSHMAN).......ooveimeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeseeesseeeeeeeeee s sesssenee s 1
113 | [IZEBTUL | STEERING WHEEL .....oooveoceeoceeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
114 | [IGE0GUL | CLIPBOARD.........ooooecveeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeseeeseseseee s esse s 1
115 | [IZEFGUL | HUB COVER ....oiiieeeeceeeeeesees e 1
116 | [Z390-GZ LOCK NUT, 5/8 = 18 w...ooocveoeeeereeoeseeeeeeeeeee e 1
117
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.?sku=01022G01
.?sku=01006G01
.?sku=00879G1
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FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

118

119 | EUB76GUZ | TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 120 - 124) .......oovvvrreereeereereennens 1
120 | [UBI7-GUZ THREADED ROD (24" LG)....voovveeeeeeeeeseeeseeieseeeseeessssnseessseesesseesseesee 1
121 | [U90ZGOT TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) .........oovvenrvesreenseeseseseseseienee 1
122 | pIOEY-GUT JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (LEFT HAND THREADS).........ccoocorreerreeereenes 1
123 | [0I0ZG0Z TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS).........oooveeeeeseeeeseeeseeeneeneeee 1
124 | pIUBY-GUZ JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) ......co.oorveerrererrennes 1
125 | pU73EGY LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 14 cooovoooceeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseee s 2
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FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING

Notes:
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FUEL SYSTEM

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [209ZGU | FUEL TANK (FOR ELECTRIC FUEL GAUGE).......coooovveceeeeeeseeensieseesenre 1
2 [ZZ8ZTUL | FUEL TANK CAP....oovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee e ees s 1
3 72229-G01 | FUEL LEVEL SENDER ADAPTER .....c.oivieeeeeeeeeeosseseseeeeesseseeessessessenennnes 1
4 [ZZ30GOY | SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1/2" LG..oooeveoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeesseeesseeeseeesees s 2
5 gU048-G7 FUEL LEVEL SENDER (ELEC. FUEL GAUGE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 6, 7) ........ 1
6 * GASKET .o 1
7 (223250l SCREW, #10 - 32 X 3/8" LG .eveoeveeereeeeeeeeesesiessessesessssesseseses s 5
8
9 [209ZG01 | FUEL TANK (FOR VEHICLES WITHOUT GAUGE) .........ovveeveeeeeeeeeeseeeneeen. 1
10
11 | puz3sTy BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG w.ooevveeveereeeseeeseeoeeseesseeessesesesess s esssses s 1
12 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" .....ovvovvereeesesesesesssesseesssesssssesesssssssssssessassssesssesseassssenssassens 4
13 | EOZBITUI | SPACER ... 1
14 | PIIOZGOY | LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL) c.ooeveeceeeceeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeneeone 3
15
16
17
18 | EZUBZEGUL | FUEL FILTER oo 1
19 | Emsy TUBING, 1/4" ID X 1/2" OD (BULK), 3 1/4" LG w..oooevvecreeereeseeesreeseeesseenseennens 2
20 | mBZIZTGa CLAMP ..ot 5
21 | FZOZIGOT | FUEL PUMP ... 1
22 | pomIz=GH SCREW, 1/4 - 14 X 3/8" LG..o.veoreeoeeeeeeeoeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeee e ensne e 2
23
24 | [7ETTGY TUBING, 16" LG (BULK) ...oorrveeeeereeesvceeeeeeseeeeseessessssesesessssss s ansss s AR
25 | [I39GA HOSE CLAMP, 1/4" ........oooovooeeeeeeeoeeeeeeee e ense e 3
26 | E7IB3GUY | PULSE TUBING, 19" LG (BULK)....iimeoeeeoceeeseeoeseeeeeeeseeeeseeeseesensessssesesesnese AR
27
28 | M7BIBGH WIRE TIE wovoovoocveeeveseseeessesssessse oo 3
29 | pzZBuGh VINYL TRIM, 6 1/4" LG (BULK) ....vooeiereseeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeee e eseseneseseeensenns AR
30 | pEa59GUT | LABEL (UNLEADED GASOLINE ONLY) ...ooiveoieeeieeoeeeeseeeseessseeesssssesenese. 1
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REAR SUSPENSION - HYDRAULIC BRAKES
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REAR SUSPENSION - HYDRAULIC BRAKES

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [ZZ07GOY | HEAVY DUTY LEAF SPRING .....ooorveecveoeeeeeeeeeeseeseesseees s 2
2 BAUILGUT | SPRING MOUNTING PLATE .....ooivoimeeeeeoeeeeseeeseeeeeseeeeesseeeseeeese e 2
3
4
5 BZI95-GT ‘U BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2 1/2" X 5 3/8" LG ..oorreeeeeereeeerreesreenseeeseeesess s 4
6 DUS60-GT WASHER, 318" .....cvvooveereeoeeeeeseeeeeeeeeaeses e seeseeeesee e eees s eeansens 8
7 [CI098-GY LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 w..ooooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e sessessese e 8
8
9 [OZITCOL | FLANGED BUSHING .......ocvveeveceieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeese s 4
10 | [ZIE8CY SHOULDER BOLT, 3/16 X 3 1/4" LG ...o.vvooveoreeeeeeoenecesseeseeeeeeeeeeeneeseseneneeee 2
11 | [ZZEZG] LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 w..ooooveeeeeeceeoeeeeseeeeeee e 2
12
13 | pozzosy BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/4" LG .ooooveoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeoeseeeseees s 4
14 | [OZIOGUL | SHACKLE PLATE ...oooivoieeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseee oo eesesoe e 4
15 | [OZILGUL | FLANGED BUSHING ....ooouoeeececeseeeseeeseeeesee s ssseasseee s 8
16 | EOZBIGUZ | SPACER......oiooceeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s sse s 4
17 | [CIO98GH LOCK NUT, 318 = 16 ....oooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
18
19 | 70469-GO1 | SHOCK ABSORBER.........ccoooeirieieeeeeseisesessssesssassssssessessessssesssesssssesssssss oo 2
20 | FUEZZGOT | SPACER.......ioeeoeeeeceeeeoes e 2
21 | pUBa3G3 WASHER, 1/2" ....ooovooveeeeeeeee s esesee e anssseneeaneens 2
22 | possIGH LOCK NUT, 1/2 = 13 oo 2
23
24 | [MUE35GI SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER ........ocvoereeeeseseeeessiesseesssessesesesssssseseneseees 4
25 | MOI9EGH RUBBER BUSHING .......ooovveomeeseeeseeoeeee e s eensesese e 4
26 | pUS3ZGH NUT, B/8 = 24 ..o 2
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REAR SUSPENSION - MECHANICAL BRAKES
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REAR SUSPENSION - MECHANICAL BRAKES

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [ZZ07GOY | HEAVY DUTY LEAF SPRING .....ooorveecveoeeeeeeeeeeseeseesseees s 1
2 72028-G01 | ISOMOUNT BASE PLATE .......oorvooeeeeeeeseeseeeoeeeoeeeeeesseeseeseseeeeseesseeesssesenee 2
3 [ZII7GUT | ISOMOUNT BUSHING..........oovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseeseees e 2
4 [Z037GUL | ISOMOUNT CAP......ooooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeseesseeees s 2
5 [ZBI8GUY | ‘U BOLT, 3/8- 16 X 2" X 2 1/2" LG weeeveeeverveeeeeeeneeeeseessees e 4
6 DUS60-GT WASHER, B/8" .....covveoeeereeeeeeeeseeeeeeseesseesesesee e sseees e seesss s ansssenesanenos 8
7 [CI098-GY LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 w..ooooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e sessessese e 8
8
9 [OZITCOL | FLANGED BUSHING .......ocvveeveceieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeese s 4
10 | [ZI58GY SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/4" LG......eorveoreeeeeeeesreeereeeeeeeeeeessseeeseseneeene 2
11 | [ZZEZG] LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 w..ooooveeeeeeceeoeeeeseeeeeee e 2
12
13 | pUBBLEGY BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/2" LG (STAINLESS STEEL).....oeovveeereeeeereeeeeeeeeeeenee. 4
14 | [OZIOGUL | SHACKLE PLATE ...oooivoieeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseee oo eesesoe e 4
15 | [OZILGUL | FLANGED BUSHING ....ooouoeeececeseeeseeeseeeesee s ssseasseee s 8
16 | EOZBIGUZ | SPACER......oiooceeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s sse s 4
17 | [CIO98GH LOCK NUT, 318 = 16 ....oooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
18
19 | 70324-GO1 | SHOCK ABSORBER.........ccoooeiereieieeeseosesessssesssassssssessessssssssssssesssesesss s 2
20 | [MUE3EGa SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER .........cvoemreoeeseseeeeseissseessssssssesesssssssenesenes 8
21 | MOI9EGH RUBBER BUSHING .....o.ooovvoemeeoeeeeseeoeeeeeeeeee s esseeese s 8
22 | pUs3ZGH NUT, B/8 = 24 ..o 4

Service Parts Manual Page P-4


.?sku=74207G01
.?sku=72117G01
.?sku=72037G01
.?sku=72618G01
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=70291G01
.?sku=70291G01
.?sku=14158G1
.?sku=12262G1
.?sku=00665G9
.?sku=70290G01
.?sku=70291G01
.?sku=70291G01
.?sku=70289G02
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=10435G1
.?sku=10194G1
.?sku=00532G6

REAR AXLE - HYDRAULIC BRAKES

1 - Includes Iltems 3 - 27
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REAR AXLE - HYDRAULIC BRAKES

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 72602-G02 | REAR AXLE (13.32:1) INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 27) (SERVICE) .....ccc.ccvvvvrrrennes 1
2
3 P6823-GUT FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 100 MM LG.......vvvereeerreesreesreeneesneeesnnenae 7
4 g6822-GUT FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 110 MM LG .....ooueverererrreeseeenseeseeeerees oo 1
5 [2053-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 120 MM LG.......ovvveerrerrroesreneeeneeesreenrenne 1
6 [[2052-GU7] FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 130 MM LG.......vvveeeereeeseeneeeseeseeesneenne 1
7 P6826-GUT LOCK WASHER, M8 ........oovveoeoeoceeeeseseseeessssiesssssssesssesseessessssss oo 14
8 26827-G01 NUT, M8 X 1.25 MM......cooorvermcrersreeneseesesessessssssessseseesssssssesssse s 14
9 g6768-G01] OIL CHECK PLUG .....covooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseses s 1
10 | PE769Gol GASKET, 8 MM.....oooooeeeoeeoeeeeseeeeseeeeeeee e enseen e 1
11 | ger7oGod OIL DRAIN PLUG w...oeooveoeeoeeeeeseeeeees e 1
12 | ger7I=Gon GASKET, 14 MM ...oo.ooovooeeeeeeeemseoeesee e ss s 1
13 | ger7Zson OIL FILLER PLUG w...cooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
14 | PEr6IGol INPUT SHAFT SEAL w..oovvoveoceeeeeeeeeeeseeee e enes s 1
15 | p6762G00 SHIFTER SHAFT SEAL......ooocvooeeeseeeeeeesseeesesssesesessessesessese s 1
16 | 26766-G01 AXLE SHAFT SEAL ....oovoveocveeeeosesessessseeessessseessseseseessssssssessessssessesenenes 2
17
18 | BZI38GOd AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE)........ovvieriereoseeeesseesseosseeieseeessesssssssseesenee 1
19 | 34139-G01 AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE) ........rvvurveecreesreeeseseseeesiessesessesnesenenes 1
20 | BZIZEGUY AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE).......c..orveerereeeseeesseesseeeesessssssesessseesesaneons 1
21 | BEIBTGOL AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ovverveeeeeeeeeseeeeeseesseeeeseenessnensnenes 1
22 | B3BBG RETAINING RING........orveieeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeees e s s e s 2
23 | B3BBEGU BEARING .......ovvooeveireeeeseeeeseeessese s s eesssse s sesess s ss s es s 4
24
25 | FZZeuGol FLANGED BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 23 MM LG ....cvvrrcveaeeeeeessseseeeneeeneeennenae 10
26
27 | pEBIEGOL SHIFTER CABLE BRACKET ....oovvocveeeveoceeeeseseseseees e 1
28
29 | 72017-GOL | AXLE BRACKET ...ooivoceeoceeeeeeeeeesseeeseeeeeeeeseeeseaseeeesseesssesesessesnssses e 1
30 | FBUZBTGOI | SPACER, 1/2".....oooeoeeooeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeenee s sesses e 1
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REAR AXLE - MECHANICAL BRAKES

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 72031-G01 | REAR AXLE (13.32:1) INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 27) w.oovvvoeveeereeeiee e 1
2
3 g6823-G0T FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 100 MM LG.......vvvereeerreesreesreeneesneeesnnenae 7
4 g6822-GUT FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 110 MM LG .....ooueverererrreeseeenseeseeeerees oo 1
5 [2053-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 120 MM LG.......ovvveerrerrroesreneeeneeesreenrenne 1
6 [2052-G0]] FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 130 MM LG.......vvveeeereeeseeneeeseeseeesneenne 1
7 P6826-GUT LOCK WASHER, M8 ........oovveoeoeoceeeeseseseeessssiesssssssesssesseessessssss oo 14
8 26827-G01 NUT, M8 X 1.25 MM......cooorvermcrersreeneseesesessessssssessseseesssssssesssse s 14
9 g6768-G01] OIL CHECK PLUG .....covooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseses s 1
10 | PE769Gol GASKET, 8 MM.....oooooeeeoeeoeeeeseeeeseeeeeeee e enseen e 1
11 | ger7oGod OIL DRAIN PLUG w...oeooveoeeoeeeeeseeeeees e 1
12 | ger7I=Gon GASKET, 14 MM ...oo.ooovooeeeeeeeemseoeesee e ss s 1
13 | ger7Zson OIL FILLER PLUG w...cooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
14 | PEr6IGol INPUT SHAFT SEAL w..oovvoveoceeeeeeeeeeeseeee e enes s 1
15 | p6762G00 SHIFTER SHAFT SEAL......ooocvooeeeseeeeeeesseeesesssesesessessesessese s 1
16 | 26766-G01 AXLE SHAFT SEAL ....oovoveocveeeeosesessessseeessessseessseseseessssssssessessssessesenenes 2
17
18 | ZImGol AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE)........ovvieriereoseeeesseesseosseeieseeessesssssssseesenee 1
19 | Zosson AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE) ........rvvurveecreesreeeseseseeesiessesessesnesenenes 1
20 | [FZusEGU AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE).......c..orveerereeeseeesseesseeeesessssssesessseesesaneons 1
21 | 72057-GO1 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ovverveeeeeeeeeseeeeeseesseeeeseenessnensnenes 1
22 | 26814-G01 RETAINING RING........orveieeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeees e s s e s 4
23 | PEBILGUY BALL BEARING ......ocvvoevereeeeseoeseeessseesssesseesssssseeseses s 2
24
25 | FZZeuGol FLANGED BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 23 MM LG ....cvvrrcveaeeeeeessseseeeneeeneeennenae 10
26
27 | pEBIEGOL SHIFTER CABLE BRACKET ....oovvocveeeveoceeeeseseseseees e 1
28
29 | 72017-GOL | AXLE BRACKET ...ooivoceeoceeeeeeeeeesseeeseeeeeeeeseeeseaseeeesseesssesesessesnssses e 1
30 | FBUZBTGOI | SPACER, 1/2".....oooeoeeooeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeenee s sesses e 1
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SEATING

TG5
54 - Includes ltems 55 - 58

SHUTTLE

44 - Includes ltems 45 - 51

Body Section
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SEATING

SHUTTLE 6

63 - Includes ltems 64 - 76
66 - Includes ltems 67 - 72
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SEATING

HE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

\When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 71751-G* | SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY ...ooovomeveieeeoceeesseeceeeeeseesseess s eessssesse s 1
2
3 71888-G** | SEAT BOTTOM (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 8) (SHUTTLE 4 & 6) ...cvvooverrrerrenns 1
4 [I70GoT HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE)..........overveecveeeeesesesssesseeesessssonns 1
5 [I70Z-G0] HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE) .......cvvoiveereeeceeseseeseessseensesesessseses 1
6 DITIO-Go] WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL)......ovourveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeensees e 8
7 pUB62-G 7] LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ......oorveeeeeeeereeeiesesesesessees oo 8
8 pUZT5-GZ BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LGurvoooveoeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeoeeesesesesss s 8
9
10 | 71875-G** | SEAT BOTTOM (INCLUDES ITEMS 11 - 14) (TG5) .....ooorveereeceeereeneeeneeennenne 1
11 | [I877G00 HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE)..........oveorveeereeeeeseesioseseseseseess oo 1
12 | [IB77G03 HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE) .......orvuurvercieieeeeeseseessesseesseessseessseeseeos 1
13 | pIIIo=GOn WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) .....vvurveeeeeeeesreeseeereeeeeeeseeeee e 8
14 | poaIsGa BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LG.ooooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeees s 8
15
16
17 | [IB3ZTO0 | REAR HAND HOLD BAR........ocoeoeeoeceoeeeeeeeeoeeeees oo eeeeeesssee s 1
18 | [IZOETUZ | BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 2" LG woooeveoeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee s eesseneseneeen oo 4
19 | [IBEBGUL | SEAT BACK BRACKET ...oooivoceeeeceeecseeesesssesei s 2
20 | BZBUGH TRIM, BLACK ....oooocveeeveceeees e ansens 1
21 | 70836-GO™ | SEAT POD ....ooooiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e en e neesesees e e 1
22 | 27731-GOL | ASHTRAY ..o 1
23 | mErIrsy ACORN NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...ooovevevercreocreesseseesesesessesesseessesessssessssse s 2
24 | p37Z5G3 SPACER, 5/16" .....oovveeeveoeeeesseeseseesssesseesseesseesesessssess s sss s 2
25 | poaZrcy BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LG w..vvooveoeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeseeeesssssee e eesseenssennes 2
26 | 00439-G8 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 2" LG w..ooveeoeeereeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeesssesee e ssseesessse s 3
27 | puBZEGa WASHER, 3/8" (STAINLESS STEEL) ....cocvvmeverereeeeeeeseseseeseses e sssssessseseons 5
28 | [IBBIGUL | RUBBER WASHER, 5/8" .....oooocreieveeeeeeeioiseeessssssesssssssssssessssessssesssssssne 3
29 | pB725G9 SPACER, B/4".....oooeeeoeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3
30 | DIIIGOL | LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL) ...ooooveeceeeceeeseeeneeeeseeeseeeeesesnene 3
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SEATING

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 | pUY76-GUH | SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ......cvoorveeeeeereeeeeeeeieeesee. 2
32 | DPITIOGOY | WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) c.oovooveeceeceeceeeeeeeeeee e 2
33 | pUBEGZ LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL) .....eeveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesveeeseesisessesenees 2
34 | FIBITGOT | VENT PLUG ..oooieeoeeeeeeceeceeeeceees e 4
35
36
37 | TL751-G** | SEAT BACK .eoooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeceeesseesseee s 1
38 | pUBEIGY BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ....vvoeveeerereereenesceseeessies e 4
39 | pUBBEGH LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ......oovvueveeeeseeeeeeeeieseeeesssesseeenees 4
40
41 | FZIZTGUOY | SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TGB5)..ooooeioeceeesiesesseeesesesseoessesesssssssssssssesessessessnnnns 2
42 | DIOUG-GOY | BOLT, 3/8- 16 X 1 1/4" LG (TG5)..rrerrreereeeereseeeessseseseseseesssessesssessssessesennnes 4
43
44 | 71611-G* SEAT BOTTOM (INCLUDES ITEMS 45 - 51) (SHUTTLE 4 & 6) ......ccvoorrerneenn. 1
45 | [IEIO-GUY SEAT HINGE ...ooovooeveeeeceeeeeeesseee e 2
46 | pOTZO-GUY SCREW, #12 - 14 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL).....orveereeeereeerereeseenro. 6
47 | [IOIZGUY FRONT EDGE TRIM.....oooooiveomeeoseeeneeieeeeeeseessesessssese e aneeessseeseeneens 1
48 | [IBUSGUY BACK EDGE TRIM ......covvoevioeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseees e enes e 1
49 | FI7UZGUY HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE) ......oovvorrveesieeseeeeeeeessessesesesseessessnsenns 1
50 | FI7OL=GOY HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE)..........overveeceeeeeeeessesesesesessesnsenns 1
51 | 71204-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG ..ovveoveeoreeeeeeereeeseeeseeeseeesesssesses s 8
52
53 | 71651-G** | SEAT BOTTOM (TG5)....oorveecreemeeeereeeseeessisessessssssssssessssesssssssssessssssssenssnee 1
54 | [I65-GUY] | HAND HOLD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 55 - 58) ......ovvveoreereerrreeeresnsessssenesane. 1
55 | [IB76-G0Y HIP RESTRAINT, REAR SEAT (DRIVER SIDE) w.....ovvovveerreeeeeneesseeennonne 1
56 | [IB76-G0Z HIP RESTRAINT, REAR SEAT (PASSENGER SIDE).......coocovvvorrrereenrenn. 1
57 | pIZIoGOa WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL)......vvurveeeereesreeseeiesseeeseesseseeseseseee 8
58 | pUATSGR BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LG covoovooreeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseeeses s 8
59
60
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SEATING

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 | [Z095GUN | LABEL (WARNING) (SHUTTLE 4)....oooiivieieeeeeeeseeesseeeseessseeseessoeessses s 1
62
63 | 74131-G* | SEAT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 64 - 76) (SHUTTLE 6)........cvvvvrrereeenn. 1
64 | 74117-G01 SEAT SUPPORT BRACKET ...ooooomviecvecieeeseseseeseesssesseessse s 2
65 | 71751-G* SEAT BACK ..o ees e 1
66 | 74139-G* SEAT BOTTOM (INCLUDES ITEMS 67 - 72) ....cvvooeeoeeeeneeeeeeeseeseeeeene 1
67 | [I70LGod HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE) ........ovveerreeeeeeeeeesseeeseenerenenes 1
68 | [I70ZGUd HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE)........ovvuevveeeeeeresesseseeseesseeesesnesesnenns 1
69 | pUBEIGH BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL).....ovoevvverveereeeeeceereeneens 8
70 | pIIIoGOa WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ...oovvovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeee e 8
71 | [IUIZsOd SEAT TRIM (REAR) w...ocovooveoerveerseeesesssesssessseesse s 1
72 | [EEUGOI SEAT TRIM (FRONT) ...ooooveecieeeseseeee s 1
73
74 | puBEIGH BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ...ovvoeveeeeeeeeeeseeeseeereesn oo 12
75 | pICIOGON WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL)......vvurveeeeeeesreesesesseeesee e 12
76 | pUSE5GZ LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ......ovvooeveeereoeereeseeosseeseisssseesssassssssessess s 12
77
78 | 78387y NYLON BUSHING.......covvemveemeeeesseeseeoeeeeseeeeseesesesesaneeeseesessesseseensene e 4
79 | puzauTA BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 1/2" LG ..vvvercreereseeeeeeeseeesseesesesssesss s essses s 2
80 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" .....ovooveeerrerereeeseesssessssessseessssssssesssssssesssssesssssssasssessssessenssens 2
81 | DIIIGUL | LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL) ....ooooveeeeeeceeeseeeneesenesesesseseenene. 2
82
83
84 | T70836-GO™ | SEAT POD ....ooooiveeeeeeceeoeceeeseeeessesseesesesssesseesssessss s s sssssee 1
85 | FIBIBGUI | PLUG, L 1/8" ..oooooooeeeeeoeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
86 | FIUS5GOUY | RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) .......oomvoreereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseseeneesee e 3
87 | FIBITTGOT | VENT PLUG ...oooieieeeeeeeeeceeeeceeesseeesese s 4
88 | BZBUGH TRIM, BLACK .....oooocvooeveeceeeee e aes s ansens 1
89 | 27731-GOL | ASHTRAY ..o eeee e 1
90
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SEATING

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
91 | 00439-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2" LG w..ovvveeveerreoseeeeseseeseesseeessesese s 3
92 | puBrEGH WASHER, 3/8" (STAINLESS STEEL) ....covomeveeeeeeeeeeeeseneseeseessseessesnssseneesneens 3
93 | FIBBITOL | RUBBER WASHER, 5/8" ......oooiceeeveeeeeeeesseeeseeeseeeseeieseeseseseseessssssesnnesee 3
% | 372569 SPACER, B/4"......coooeevoeeeeeeeeeesoesesoeses s ese s 3
95 | DPIIIGUL | LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL) ..ovooeveecveecreseeeeeeeesseesesesenes 3
96
97 | [FUBZUGUL | SEAT BACK SUPPORT .....oooivirieeeeeeeeeeeseeseeessseessesssees oo ssessssen s 1
98 | pUI7EGU | SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) .....ocvovcveereeeeeeeeeeeieeenene. 2
99 | DIIUIGUT | LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL) ...ovooveeceeeceeeseeeneeeeeeeeseeseeeesnee 2
100 | pUZZ7CH BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LG w..vvooveeoeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseesoe e ensseenss e 2
101 | pUB75GY WASHER, 3/8" (STAINLESS STEEL) ..oovvoeveeeceesceeeeseeeeeesesesssesssenesessesnsenns 2
102 | pP37Z6G4 SPACER, 5/16" .....eovveeeeeereosseeseseeeseeesesessseesessseassss s 2
103 | [E7I7CH ACORN NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..eooveoeeereeeeeeessseeseeeseeeeseesseessenese e ensssenessneees 2
104
105 | 71751-G** | SEAT BACK w.ooovoieeecveeeeeeeceeoeeeeesssee s ees s oo s 1
106 | EIB3ZGUL | HAND GRIP ..o 1
107 | [IZOEGUZ | BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 2" LG wooevooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eesss e 4
108
109 | 70845-G01 | CONSOLE COVER (WITHOUT DIRECTION SELECTOR).....coooorvvrerrerecrerrrenn. 1
110 | 70845-G02 | CONSOLE COVER (WITH DIRECTION SELECTOR) ....c.oovvorcrrrrrenererreeennenne 1
111 | UBZ6GUN | SEAL (DIRECTION SELECTOR).....imiieeeeeeeeeeeseeoeseeeseeessseeseseseseseeeneeeneeone 1
112 | 70847-GO1 | SEAL (BRAKE LEVER)......coooeieoeeeeeeeeoseeosseoeeeeeseeeesseeeeeeseseessesssesessnesenseons 1
113
114 | 70853-G** | SEAT BOTTOM (SHUTTLE) ....ovmerveeeieemeeienseeesessseseseesssesssesssesssesesesssen oo 2
115 | 70835-G** | SEAT BOTTOM (TG5).....ouereeeceeeceeeeseosesessssssssasseeessesesesesssssessssssseseseseeensenne 2
116 | 70864-GOL | ‘T KNOB .ooooveeoceeeceeeeeeeee s esenee e 6
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STARTER / GENERATOR

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 E7065-G0Y | STARTER/GENERATOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 43)......covvoeeeeereeeneeeeeeeonn. 1
2 g6870-G0T] ARMATURE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 = 5) c..coovoooeeoeeeeosseeeseeeseeeseeeeseeeee 1
3 26871-G01 REAR BALL BEARING .....coovooreeoeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeee e 1
4 P6872-GUT FRONT BALL BEARING ......oovomrveomeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeeseseeeeseenesesesseesenneens 1
5 P6873-GUT BEARING HOLDER .....c.ooorveeereeoseeeeeseeeeseseeeseseesessssees e snenens 1
6
7
8 g6875-GUT FIELD COIL oo eeseseeesse s eese e 1
9 g6876-G0T] INSULATING BRUSH ASSEMBLY (F’) (INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 13).......... 2
10 * NUT oo s 2
11 * LOCK WASHER .....oovooereeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeseeeeeiee s seenee e 2
12 * WASHER .......oorvoeeeveeeeeeeesesee s s s e eseseseeese s 2
13 * INSULATOR .....coooveoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eese e eeee e 1
14 | 26877-G01 POLE CORE SETSCREW..........oveieeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeesenee 4
15 | poB78G0l FRONT COVER ......oovooeeeeeneeesesesesesseeeseseesse e sese e sees s 1
16 | 27879-G01 REAR COVER ....o.oooovooeeeeeeeeeseseeseseeesseeeess e sese e esessesaeeeenneen 1
17 | pE880-G0d TERMINAL ASSEMBLY ('A) (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23)......o...ovvverrneennee. 2
18 * TERMINAL ..o eeee e 2
19 * INSULATOR ....coooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseesseeeee s 2
20 * INSULATOR ....coooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseess e esss e ese e 2
21 * WASHER .......oorvooeeeeeeeeeeo oo es e eesee e eeneeeeee 4
22 * LOCK WASHER ......ovooreeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseee e eeeee e 4
23 * NUT oo s 4
24
25 | pEBBIGUY BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 28) ..........ccoco.e...... 1
26 | pEBEEEGUY BRUSH .....oooooovoeoeeeoeseeeeeeeeeeeeesee e eeese e eeeseee e 4
27 | EBBBZGU BRUSH SPRING ....oooooorveeeeeeoneeeeseeeeeeseeeesesesessseeesesseseessseseseesnnenes 4
28 | PBBB3GUL BRUSH CONNECTOR........cooveorereereeeeeesseeseeieeeseeeeseses s seesenee e 2
29
30 | pB8BEGUl KEY oo 1
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STARTER / GENERATOR

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 | peB8LGU PULLEY <ot eeseee e 1
32 | peBBEGOY NUT AND SCREW ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 37).....ccoooerveenen, 1
33 * NUT coeeoeeeeee e 1
34 * LOCK WASHER .......cvooeveeeeeeseesseessssesseesseessesesees s sss s 1
35 * SCREW ..ot 3
36 * SCREW ..o eeeeeeseeee e eees e s e 4
37 * SCREW ..ot 2
38 | pEBBTGUY BRUSH 1 COVER........orvorreeceeesseeseoseseesseessseses e esessss s esss s 3
39 | peBBEGU BRUSH 2 COVER.........covorveeeeeeseoeseseeeeeseessseeees e asee s 2
40 | PBBBIGUY BOLT AND WASHER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 41 - 43).................. 2
41 * BOLT woooocveocveeeeee e sse s aes s 2
42 * LOCK WASHER .......coooeveoeveeeeseeessssesseesseessesesses s ssess s aesenesenn 2
43 * WASHER ........oooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseeeses e eese s seseeneeaneeeees 2
44
45
46
47 | pOI3BGE BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 8" LG w.rvveoveeoeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseessee e sssses s 1
48 | pUSBU-G3 WASHER, 172" ....ooooeoeeeeeeeeee s eses e s anssseneeaneens 2
49 | pUSEE-G3 LOCK WASHER, 1/2"......ovvoeeeeeseeeeseeseeeseees s esseesesee s 1
50 | pUB33GH NUT, 1/2 = 13 1o 1
51
52 | PBBIZGUY | STARTER/GENERATOR ADJUSTER........cooivioioeimeeomeioseismsessseissssnssssesen. 1
53 | pUSZEGH JAM NUT, 318 = 16 w.oeooveocveoceeseeeeeeees e sns s ensens 1
54 | 00532-G5 NUT, B/8 - 16 ...oooooeoeeeecveeeceeeseeees e eesse s 1
55 | pUSBO-GH WASHER, 318" .....cvvooveeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeesesesesesese e essesessesesess e seesanesa s 1
56 | 12064-G4 PUSH NUT, 5/16" .....ooocveoeeoeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeeeeseesees e eneee s 1
57
58 | PEATAGUOY | STARTER/GENERATOR BELT ....oiiioiiooceeeineeeosseesseessiesssessessssessssessssssnsee 1
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.?sku=26886G01
.?sku=26887G01
.?sku=26888G01
.?sku=26889G01
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.?sku=00560G3
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STARTER / GENERATOR
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WEATHER PROTECTION

Vehicle

Windshield
Retainer Front of Vehicle

REAR WINDSHIELD
11 - Includes Iltems 12 - 17

/ \ 7\\//¢ = D
FULL WINDSHIELD m/@ ) “\ , i
19 - Includes Items 20 - 25 “ Q\ | \JL// Front of vehicle

|
\JJ
Ref Wea 7-1 //J
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WEATHER PROTECTION

Rear of Vehicle Strut

SUN TOP (SHUTTLES)
27 - Includes ltems 28 - 49

O ———

—
\ (Inside)

(Front Passenger
Side Shown)

Y
Front of WA
Vehicle 43 |

44

Ref Wea 7-2
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WEATHER PROTECTION

E\
\C ¢

Front Of
Vehicle

(Driver Side
Shown)

SUN TOP (TE5/TG5)
51 - Includes ltems 52 - 69
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WEATHER PROTECTION

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [5534-G0T | WINDSHIELD KIT, FOLD DOWN (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 9) ...cocovverrieiae. 1
2 E950WSB3 FOLD DOWN WINDSHIELD .......ovorveeeereeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeseeees s 1
3 EGWHC24 SASH, B/4" X 14" LG w.ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e eeeeeieeess s essee v 2
4 EGWHS12 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)......ovvverrerrerrisreennanes. 2
5 EGWHW12 WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL)......oovvervecresseseeessiesiesseesses s 4
6 EGWHG13 RUBBER GROMMET .......ooovuiivireeeeeoseeseseeeseeseesseeseesseeesseesesaensesssense 2
7 EGWHN12 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL)......cvoorvrrreereersreeeiesseessensenn, 2
8 137-010 TOP GRIP ..ot s 2
9 136-008 FASTENER .....ooooveocveeceees s s e ese s sees s 2
10
11 | 75535GUN | WINDSHIELD KIT, REAR (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 - 17) ...cvveevecresreesreseeseieenes 1
12 EIRWFB3 REAR WINDSHIELD ......oooovieviecioeseesssess s 1
13 EGWHC14 SASH, 1" X 15 9/16" LG w..eoveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesees e 2
14 EGWHS14 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 2" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ......ooveecrecreeereseeeneereenee. 2
15 EGWHW13 WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ......oovvemvecvesiesseseiesiesseesses s 6
16 EGWHG13 RUBBER GROMMET ......ooovumivireieriossisesssssssesseesses s 2
17 EGWHN13 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL)......vvevverrererreeeeeeeeeeneeserennene. 2
18
19 | [FB536GUN | WINDSHIELD KIT, FULL (INCLUDES ITEMS 20 - 25) ..o 1
20 EISWFB3 FULL, WINDSHIELD.......cooorvvovieeiecseeseees s sses s 1
21 EGWHC13 SASH, B/4" X 22 T/16" LG w..eeooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesvese e 2
22 EGWHS13 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)......ovvoererreeresreereenee. 2
23 EGWHW13 WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL)......oovvervecresiesressiesiesseesses s 4
24 EGWHG13 RUBBER GROMMET ......ooovumivirrinsiossisesssssessssseessees s 2
25 EGWHN13 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL)......vvorverreerreeeeeeeeeeeeeeereneene. 2
26
27 | 75282-G0* | SUN TOP KIT (SHUTTLE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 28 - 49) ....c..cevvovverrrerrerrennenn. 1
28 | 75271-GO* SUN TOP ..o 1
29 | [BEUA5GO3 FRONT STRUT ...o.ooverveeeeeeeeeeeeiessesseeseeessess s 1
30 | [BZ7EGol REAR STRUT (DRIVER SIDE)........coovvoreeomreeeeiseeoseeosseessesees s, 1
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.?sku=75534G01
.?sku=75535G01
.?sku=75536G01
.?sku=75045G03
.?sku=75274G01

WEATHER PROTECTION

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 | ZrEsoy REAR STRUT (PASSENGER SIDE) .........ovooivereeeceeeensoeessesesesesessees oo 1
32 | MEBs3T END CAP, 1" ..o 2
33 | pUBESGH BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ....ooovvrrrerreereeereeersnnenn. 4
34 | puBrEGy WASHER, 3/8" (STAINLESS STEEL).......orveeeereeerreereseeseessee e 8
35 | por7rrsy NYLON WASHER, 3/8"........oovvereeerrseseeeemseessesssseesesessssssssssesasssasssas oo 4
36 | pUBILGH LOCK NUT, 318 = 16 .....coveoeeeoceoeeeeeeeeeseee e seeeseeseeee e enes e 4
37 | puzEm3 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 1/2" LG.ovrveverveerreeereeeeeeeseseeseesesesssess s 4
38 | pUFErG3 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3 1/4" LG..ovvververrreeeeeeeeeessseeseeseseessessessssanssesseen oo 2
39 | pUBTIGH WASHER, 318" .....oovvoecveeseeeeeeoeeeeoseseeseseeeseesesseessesseeseseesess e s 4
40 | [E0ZBGUY SPACER, 1/2" ..o 2
41 | pOYUSGY LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .......cvvoevverereresesseseessesssissssssssessssssesssssssssseesennsens 4
42 | 01035-G01 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 1/4" LG.ov.veoeeeereeeeseeeeesessiesesesssessesssesssessssesesennsons 4
43 | [BZAUGUY HANDLE .......ooovoteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5
44 | 00163-G2 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X L 14" LG cooooveoeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeees s 10
45 | pUBZZGY WASHER, 5/16" .....vvoocveoerreaeeseesesssssesssssssesesssssessssessesessssssssssssessssssesasesennees 12
46 | pIIOIGOT LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL).......rvrerrreemreeesreeneeserseseeseensons 6
47 | MBTI5GI SPACER, 1" ..o 2
48 | pUSB7-GY LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .......cveoeveeeeereesseeeseeessseesssssesenessseeesessenseeeseeneens 10
49 | pIOIOGUY TEE NUT, 1/4 = 20 .ooovooeveecececeeeeeeeeseees e essss s 10
50
51 | [5285-G0J | SUN TOP KIT (TE5/TG5) (INCLUDES ITEMS 52 - 69) ........oovvvrrrecrrerrecrnnenne. 1
52 | [5487-G0Z REAR SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE) .......oooorvereeereeeeeeeoeeesssoeseeeseesseeesnnenns 1
53 | [FBE87GUY REAR SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE).........ccooveverereereeseriesssesesersesssonns 1
54 | pUBESGH BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) .....cvvovveerreeresecreecreennens 4
55 | pUBZOGH WASHER, 3/8" (STAINLESS STEEL).......vvorveeeeeeseeereeeeseeeeeese s 8
56 | pOZ7IGYH NYLON WASHER, 3/8"........ooovvereeereeeseeeeseeesseeeseeseesesesesss s anessnensnnenns 4
57 | pUBYLGH LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 .....coveoceeoceeeeeeeeeeeseieeeees s 4
58 | [UBE3GY END CAP, 1" ....oooooeoceeeveeeeeeee e 2
59 | [5488G0] FRONT SUPPORT .....oovvimvieeeeesieeeseseeeeeesss s eeeseses e s asee s eeseeneens 1
60 | 01035-GO1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 1/4" LG..o..eorveoreeeeeeeneeeeeseeeeseeeeeeessenseaneseseennsenne 4
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.?sku=75274G02
.?sku=19853G1
.?sku=19853G1
.?sku=00665G5
.?sku=00665G5
.?sku=00679G1
.?sku=00679G1
.?sku=00771G5
.?sku=00771G5
.?sku=00891G5
.?sku=00891G5
.?sku=00440G4
.?sku=00441G2
.?sku=00879G1
.?sku=75048G01
.?sku=00905G8
.?sku=75240G01
.?sku=00642G8
.?sku=01109G01
.?sku=18716G2
.?sku=00567G8
.?sku=01010G01
.?sku=75485G01
.?sku=75487G02
.?sku=75487G01
.?sku=00665G5
.?sku=00665G5
.?sku=00679G1
.?sku=00679G1
.?sku=00771G5
.?sku=00771G5
.?sku=00891G5
.?sku=00891G5
.?sku=19853G1
.?sku=19853G1
.?sku=75488G01

WEATHER PROTECTION

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 | pUOIUSGH LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .......cvvovveoeeeersesseseessessissssssesessssssesssesssssseeseensens 4
62 | [E048GUT SPACER, 1/2" ..oooeoevoeeeeeeeeeeeseeee oo 2
63 | DUB7IGY LOCK WASHER, 3/8" ........cvveeveoereeeeeeoseeeoeseeesessseeeseseseesssaseesasss s 4
64 | [E3I7ETOT SUN TOP .....oooooveeeeeeeeeeeeees e 1
65 | pUBBS-GIO BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) .....vvverreerreeereenreseenonn. 2
66 | DOUI07-GZ WASHER, 5/16" (STAINLESS STEEL).......urveeeeverreeeeseeeeeeeeeeseesessnesenee 6
67 | pUBEUGH WASHER, 5/16" (STAINLESS STEEL)......vurveeererereeeeseereensessssesnessnesene 6
68 | DIIOIGUT LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL).......rvrervrerreeesreersesesseeereensons 6
69 | pUBBSGLY BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3 1/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) w....ovvverveereeeeeeeeeesnneonne 4
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.?sku=00905G8
.?sku=75048G01
.?sku=00879G1
.?sku=74374G01
.?sku=00685G10
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.?sku=01109G01
.?sku=00685G11

WHEELS AND TIRES

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 4

6 - Includes ltems 7 - 9
12 - Includes ltems 13 - 15
17 - Includes ltems 18 - 20

6"CHROME HUBCAP 8"CHROME HUBCAP
24

25

GOLD / SILVER SPOKE HUBCAP
26, 27

Ref Whi 8
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WHEELS AND TIRES

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 27772-G09 | TIRE AND WHEEL, 18.5 X 8.5 - 8, 4 PLY RATING (SHUTTLE, STANDARD)..| AR
2 27772-G10 18.5 X 8.5 - 8 CARLISLE TIRE (LINKSZL) ....ovooveoreeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseseeeneesnnenns AR
3 15169-G1 WHEEL RIM, 4 LUG .....ooovooceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseee e AR
4 [[657-G7 VALVE STEM ....ooooevooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesees e esese e eseesesesse e AR
5
6 27775-G01 | TIRE AND WHEEL, 18.5 X 8.5 - 8, 6 PLY RATING (SHUTTLE, OPTIONAL) ...| AR
7 27775-G02 18.5 X 8.5 - 8 CARLISLE TIRE (USA TRAIL) ....vveeerrreerereerereenereesseesennenns AR
8 15169-G2 WHEEL RIM, 4 LUG .....oooooveeoeeeeoeeoeeeeeeeeseeeeseesese s AR
9 [[I657-G3 VALVE STEM ....ooovooeeoeeeeeeeoeeeeeseeees e esesssee s enese e AR
10
11
12 | 27772-G11 | TIRE AND WHEEL, 18.5 X 8.5 - 8, 4 PLY RATING (TG5, STANDARD) ........... AR
13 | 27772-G10 18.5 X 8.5 - 8 CARLISLE TIRE (LINKSZL) ....ovooverreeoeeeeeeesesisseseneeeseesnnenne AR
14 | 10641-G1 WHEEL RIM, 5 LUG .....ooovoocveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseoeeeeeesseeseeesee s AR
15 | [CE57G3 VALVE STEM ....ooooevooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesees s sesese s eenes e eeeese e AR
16
17 | BZ0ZBTZ TIRE AND WHEEL, 18.5 X 8.5 - 8, 6 PLY RATING (TG5, OPTIONAL)............. AR
18 | 27775-G02 18.5 X 8.5 - 8 CARLISLE TIRE (USA TRAIL) ....ovvvorveeereeeseeereeseneeeeeeennens AR
19 | [UBATGY WHEEL RIM, 5 LUG .....vooovveeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseesesee e esese e AR
20 | [CmBEIGZ VALVE STEM ....oooooveoeeeeoeeeeeceeeeeeeee e enes e s s AR
21
22 | @TZECa LUG NUT, 172 = 20...c.eooeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeees e esesseseese e AR
23
24 | 16042-G* 6" CHROME WHEEL CAP .....oovoorveeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeesseseseseeeeeeeseseseseeese s AR
25 | 14913-G* 8" CHROME WHEEL COVER.........coovvveeeeeoeeeeeseeesseesseoeseeeesesesseesssnesesnesenenes AR
26 | 19241-G* SILVER SPOKE WHEEL COVER ........oooveoreereeeeeeesseeeseeeeeeeseeesseesessseseeee AR
27 | 19241-G* GOLD SPOKE WHEEL COVER .........oovveereeeoeeeeeseeeeseeseeseeseseseseseeeeseseeeseee AR
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.?sku=11657G2
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WHEELS AND TIRES
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SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

SPECIAL TOOLS PART NO.
HIGH RESISTANCE SPARK PLUG WIRE SET .....oiiiiiiiiiiii e 26733-G02
CLUTCH PULLER (DRIVE) ...ttt ettt et e et e e e ettt e e s et e e e e e ane e e e e e annn e e e neenes 19779-G2
FLYWHEEL PULLER ....ooiiiiiie et e e e e e s s bbb r e e er e e e e e e s aaanaes 27111-G01
CURRENT INDICATOR ...ttt ettt ettt e e o1 oo et ettt e et e e e e e s e bbb e e ettt e e e e e s a s anr e reeeeeneeas 16489-G2
DIGITAL MULTI-METER ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e s e n e e e e e eeeenn s 27481-G01
SLIDE HAMMER (AXLE/HUB REMOWVAL) ...ttt ettt ettt et e e e nanens 15947-G1
SLIDE HAMMER (AXLE REMOVAL ONLY) ...ttt ettt sttt e e e e s 18753-G1
COMPRESSION TESTER ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e e e er e s 72524-G01
FEELER GAUGE ... .o e et e e e e s s e e e e e e ae e e s 72525-G01
TACHOMETER ...ttt oo et e et e e e s e s o e bt e e e et e e e e e e s e s aree e e et e et e e e e anrnn e e eeee s 72526-G01
ENGINE OIL PART NO.
4 CYCLE ENGINE OIL, 5 GALLON (19 LITER) ..tttteiiiteiiee ittt ettt 25730-G03
4 CYCLE ENGINE OIL, 12 QUART CASE ....oeeeiiiiiieii ettt et e e e e e e s n e 25730-G04
4 CYCLE ENGINE OIL, 1 QUART BOTTLE (950 ML) ..etttiititiiieiiiie ettt ettt sinee s 25730-G06
TOUCH UP PAINT PART NO.
PEN 3 OUNCE (89 ML) - HUNTER GREEN ......ccoiitiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 28432-G02
PEN 3 OUNCE (89 ML) - CHAMPAGNE BEIGE ........cooiiiiiieiiiiie et 28432-G01
PEN 3 OUNCE (89 ML) = WHITE ...ttt ettt et e e e st e e e e s aab e e e e et ae e e e e anbee s 28432-G05
PEN 3 OUNCE (89 ML) - INDUSTRIAL YELLOW ....cciiiiititieiiitiie ettt ettt e s 28432-G03
PEN 3 OUNCE (89 ML) - ORANGE ... .o e 28432-G04
PEN 3 OUNCE (89 ML) - STEEL BLUE PEARL ..ottt 28432-G**
PEN 3 OUNCE (89 ML) - CAMOUFLAGE PAINT (THREE PENS) ......oviiiiiiii e 75831-G01
AEROSOL 12 OUNCE (360 ML) - HUNTER GREEN ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee et 28140-G09
AEROSOL 12 OUNCE (360 ML) - CHAMPAGNE BEIGE .........coiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 28140-G15
AEROSOL 12 OUNCE (360 ML) = WHITE ...coiiiiiiiiieiiiiii ittt ettt e e e e e e b s 28140-G03
AEROSOL 12 OUNCE (360 ML) - INDUSTRIAL YELLOW......ociiiiiiiiiieiiiiie et 28140-G14
AEROSOL 12 OUNCE (360 ML) - ORANGE .......oiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt e 28140-G13
AEROSOL 12 OUNCE (360 ML) - STEEL BLUE PEARL ......otiiiiiiiiiiecre ettt 28140-G**
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SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

MAINTENANCE PRODUCTS PART NO.
FORMULA 40 VINYL-COAT® - WHITE ....ocvviee et tesee s esee s ienes s s as s s nennenaanenanens 28166-G01
PLEXUS® CLEANER, 7 OUNCE (210 ML) (FOR WINDSHIELDS) .......ovviiueiieeeeeeeseeesieeeeeeeseenesse s eneeon, 28433-G01
PLEXUS® CLEANER, 13 OUNCE (380 ML) (FOR WINDSHIELDS) ......cvveuveeeeeeeereeeeseeeesssenenenesneneenenenen. 28433-G02
BATTERY PROTECTOR, 14 OUNCE (410 ML) SPRAY ..ottt ittt ettt sie e e sanaeee e 75500-G01
CARBURETOR & CHOKE CLEANER, 15 OUNCE (440 ML) SPRAY ....cotiiiiiiiiie ettt 75501-G01
WHITE LITHIUM GREASE, 14 OUNCE (410 ML) SPRAY ...ttt ettt 75502-G01
PENETRANT/LUBRICANT, 15 OUNCE (440 ML) SPRAY ..ottt 75503-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER & DEGREASER, 14 OUNCE (410 ML) SPRAY ......oiiiiiiiiie e 75504-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE HAND CLEANER, 32 OUNCE (950 ML) LIQUID .....ccccciiiiiiiiiiniieee e ee e nnnneee e 75505-G01
BATTERY CLEANER, 32 OUNCE (950 ML) WITH TRIGGER SPRAYER ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 75506-G01
BIO-DEGRADEABLE CLEANER, 32 OUNCE (950 ML) WITH TRIGGER SPRAYER.........ccccoviiiiiiiniiiieee 75507-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE VALUE PACK . ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e et e s et e et e e e e e e e s s eeeeeeeeeas 75508-G01

* BATTERY PROTECTOR, 4 OUNCE (120 ML) SPRAY
 PENETRANT/LUBRICANT, 4 OUNCE (120 ML) SPRAY

e WHITE LITHIUM GREASE, 4 OUNCE (120 ML) SPRAY

*+ CARBURETOR & CHOKE CLEANER, 4 OUNCE (120 ML) SPRAY
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Notes:

Appendix A-4

Service Parts Manual




OPTIONS/ACCESSORIES

OPTIONS/ACCESSORIES

Service Parts Manual Appendix B-1




OPTIONS/ACCESSORIES

ITEM KIT NO.

ACCESSORIES LISTING KIT NO.
CHROME HUB CAP 8" . ... .\t 14913-G1.
CHROME HUB CAP 6" .. ...\ ii i 16042-G1.
SILVER SPOKE WHEEL COVERS. . ............... 19241-G1.
GOLD SPOKE WHEEL COVERS ... ............... 19241-G2.
HOURMETER. ...ttt 75114-G02

WINDSHIELD, FOLD DOWN (REQUIRES SUN TOP) . .75534-G01

WINDSHIELD, REAR (REQUIRES SUN TOP)........ 75535-G01
WINDSHIELD, FULL (REQUIRES SUNTOP). .. ...... 75536-G01
SHUTTLES

SUN TOP, 118", WHITE (INCLUDES HANDLES). . .. .. 75282-G01
SUN TOP, 118", CHAMPAGNE (INCLUDES HANDLES) 75282-G02
TURN SIGNAL. . .. e 75107-G02
ASH TRAY . . o 75109-G02
CONVERTIBLECARRIER . ............. .. ... ..., 75278-GO*
TG5

CENTERBASKET . . ... e 75003-G02
SUNTOP . .. e 75485-G01

COMMENTS

SECTION

WHEELS AND TIRES
WHEELS AND TIRES
WHEELS AND TIRES
WHEELS AND TIRES
ELECTRICAL

WEATHER PROTECTION
WEATHER PROTECTION
WEATHER PROTECTION

WEATHER PROTECTION
WEATHER PROTECTION
ELECTRICAL

SEATING

WEATHER PROTECTION
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